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2016 NCAA Div |
Track and Field Championships

Mends Decathl on Schedul e
Wednesday, Juné&, 2017

12:30pm 100 Meters [likely 3-4 sections]

1:10 Long Jump [2 sections, same time]

2:25 Shot Put [2 sections, same time]

3:40 High Jump [2 sectons, same time]

6:56 400 Meters [likely 4-5 sections]

Thursday, June8, 2017
10:30 am 110m Hurdles [4-6 sections] i
11:20 Discus [likely 2 sections]

12:30pm Pole Vault [2 sections same timé

3:00 Javelin [2+ sections]

6:56 1500 Meters TBA [likely 1 race]

Nb: the schedule will be adjusted continuously so the times, after starting times lisegzhrasémate. Rules require minimum 30 minutes
between end of one event and start of the next and meet infamaisame.
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Top Rav: Stephen Bastien, Jos@ogdill, JoeDelgadq William Dougherty, TimDuckworth, Tim Ehrhardt, 8ott Filip;
Second RowDan Golubovic,Derek Jacobus, TJ Lawson, Markus Leemet, Jack Lidtolf Mahler, Mitch Modin;

Third Row: GabeMoore, Hunter Price, Karl-Robert &luri, Sawyer SmithHunter Veith, Lindon Victor, Jackson Walker;
Fourth Row: Cody Walton, Steele Wasik, Luca Wieland, Devon Williams.

2007Entri es ée.
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NCAA DIVISION | CHAMPIONS 1970 -2016

Date
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2006
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

winner

Rick Wanamaker
Ray Hupp

Ron Evans
Raimo Pihl
Runald Backmun
Raimo Pihl

Ed Miller

Tito Steiner
Mauricio Bardales
Tito Steiner

Mark Anderson
Tito Steiner
Trond Skramstad
Kerry Zimmerman
Robert Muzzio
Robert Muzzio
Mike Ramos

Jim Connolly
Mikael Olander
Derek Huff

Drew Fucci

Aric Long

Brian Brophy
Chris Huffins
Enoch Borozinski
Mario Sategna
Victor Houston
James Dunkleberger
Klaus Ambrosch
Tom Pappas
BevanHart
Santiago Lorenzo
Claston Bernard
Stephen Harris
Ryan Harlan
Trey Hardee
Jake Arnold

Jake Arnold
Ashton Eaton
Ashton Eaton
Ashton Eaton
Mike Morrison
Kurt Felix
Johannes Hock
Maicel Uibo
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affiliation

Drake

Ohio State
Connecticut
Brigham Young
Brigham Young
Brigham Young
California
Brigham Young
UC-Irvine
Brigham Young
UCLA

Brigham Young
Mt St Mary's
Indiana
George Mason
George Mason
Washington
UCLA

LSU

Arizona

SW Texas St
Tennessee
Tennessee
California
Nevada

LSU

Auburn
Wisconsin
Arizona
Tennessee
California
Oregon

LSU
Tennessee
Rice

Texas

Arizona
Arizona
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
California
Boise St

Texas

Georgia

score
7406
7456
7571
7782
7874
8079
7443
7659
8007 (8054h)
7922
7893
8279w
7860
7810
8227
7968
8261
8121
8021
8020
7922
7916
8276
8007
7870
8172
7766
7925
7825
8184
8004
7889
8094
8061
8121
7881
7870
8215
8055
8241
8457
8118
8062
8267
8182

site

Des Moines, 1A
Seattle, WA
Eugene, OR
Baton Rouge. LA
Austin, TX
Provo, UT
Phiadelphia, PA
Champaign, IL
Eugene, OR
Champaign, IL
Austin, TX

Baton Rouge, LA
Provo, UT
Houston, TX
Eugene, OR
Austin, TX
Indianapolis, IN
Baton Rouge, LA
Eugene, OR
Provo, UT
Durham, NC
Eugene, OR
Austin, TX

New Orleans, LA
Boise, ID
Knoxville, TN
Eugene, OR
Bloomington, IN
Buffalo, NY
Boise, ID
Durham, NC
Eugene, OR
Baton Rouge, LA
Sacramento, CA
Austin, TX
Sacramento, CA
Sacramento, CA
Sacramento, CA
Des Moines, |A
Fayetteville, AK
Eugene, OR

Des Moines, |A
Des Moines, 1A
Eugene, OR
Eugene, OR



2015 Maicel Uibo Georgia 8356 Eugene, OR
2016 Lindon Victor Texas A&M 8379 Eugene, OR
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Host Cities (by state)

13 Oregon Eugene (72,78,8488,91,96,01,10,13,1%5,1617);
6 Texas Austin (74,80,85,92,04), Houston (83);
5 Louisiana Baton Rouge (73,81,87,02), New Orleans (93);
4 California Sacramento (03,05,06,07)
lowa Des Moines (70,08,11,12);
3 Utah Provo (75,82,89);
Indiana Indianapolis  (86,88), Bloomington (97);
Most Wins:
3 Ashton Eaton Oregon (2008, 209, 2010)
3 Tito Steiner BYU (2977, 1979, 1981)
2 Raimo Pihl  BYU (1973, 1975)
2 Rob Muzzio George Mason(1984, 1985)
2 Jake Arnold  Arizona (2006, 2007)
2 Maicel Uibo Georgia (2014, 2015)
Most Consecutive Wins
3 Ashton Eaton Oregon (2008, 2009, 2010)
2 Rob Muzzio George Mason(1984, 1985)
2 Jake Arnold  Arizona (2006, 2007)
2 Maicel Uibo Georgia (2014, 2015)
Most Medals
4. Tito Steiner BYU (77-1st, 782nd ,791st, 811st)
Raimo Pihl  BYU (73-1st, 751st )
3 Ashton Eton Oregon (08-1%, 091, 10-1%")

Rob Muzzio George Mason(84-1st,851st,872nd )
Mike Ramos Washington (82-3rd ,833rd ,861st)
Brian Brophy Tennessee  (90-2nd ,913rd,921st)

Youngest Winner:
Rob Muzzio GMU

[@))

8 419 years, 125 days (DORBR/23/65)

Oldest Winner:
Tito Steiner BY U

(@)

8 129 years, 94 days (DOB: 3/1/52)

Most Wins by School:

6 Brigham Young (73,74,75,77,79,81)
4 Tennessee (91,92,99,03)
4 Arizona (89,98,06,07)
4 Oregon (01,08,09,10)
4 California (76,9300,11)
3 LSU (88,95,02)
Most Wins by Conference:
15 PAC 8/10 4 IC4A
11 Southeastern (SEC) 3 Big Ten

7 Western Athletic Conf
Page 5



Top NCAA | Meet Scores[19702016]:

8457 Eaton, Ashton Oregon 10
8379 Victor, Lindon TexasA&MO16
8356 Uibo, Maicel Georgia 15
8304w Steiner, Tito BYU-ARG 81 [ 827
8300 Ziemek, Zach Wi sconsindlé6
8294 Uibo, Maicel Georgiat6le
8276 Brophy, Brian Tennessee 92
8267 Hock, Johannes Texas 13
8261 Ramos, Mike Washington 86
8247 Tonnesen, Pau Arizona 15
[10]
8241w Eaton, Ashton  Oregon 09
8239  Taiwo, Jeremy  Washington 13
8227 Long, Aric Tennessee 92
8215 Arnold, Jake Arizona 07
8205 Muzzio, Rob GeorgeMason84 [ 8227 on 662 tabl es]
8184  Pappas, Tom Tennessee 99
8182 Uibo, Maicel Georgia 14
8176 daSilva, Pedro  OregoRBRA 92
8172 Sategna, Mario LSU 95
8171 Harlan, Ryan Rice 04

9w on 0662 tabl es]

[20]
8141  Anderson, Mark UCLA 81 [8171 on 0662 tabl es]
8129 Zsivoczky, Attila Kansas SHUN 99
8121 Connolly,Jim UCLA 87

8118 Morrison, Mike Cal 11

8104 Nilsson, Marcus  UCLA-SWE 13

8103 Tonneson, Pau Ari zonadlé6

8094 Bernard, Claston LSU-JAM 02

8092 Hock, Johannes  Texas 14

8087 Oliver, MuhammedOregon 92

8086 Murphy, Isaac Texas 613
[30]

8083 Beach, Curtis Duke, 611

8068 Keys, Dakotah Oregon 14

8061  Muzzio, Rob George Mason 87
8061 Harris, Stephen Tennessee 03
8060 Pihl, Raimo BYU-SWE75 [ 8075 on 0662 tables]
8055 Eaton, Ashton Oregon 08

8044 Sossah, Mateo N CarolinaFRA
8041 Terek, Paul Michigan St 02
8041 Hardee, Trey Mississippi St 04
8032 Williams, Harrison Stanford 16

[40]

8021 Olander, Mikail LSU-SWE 88
8020 Huff, Derrick Arizona 89
8017 Uibo, Maicel GeorgiaEST 13
8013 Martin, Romain Tex-Arl-FRA 13
8007 Huffins, Chris California 93
8004 Hart, Bevan California 00

[46>8000 pts on 1985 IAAF tables]
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US All-Time Collegiate List

8539 Victor, Lindon Texas A&GM-GRN 1 SEC, Tuscaloosa
10.64+3.6 735+2.1 1518 205 48.74 14.45+1.8 5522 470 6897 4:55.91
8472 Victor 1 Texas Relays, Austin
10.63+1.3 737+1.8 1651 209 48.24 14.94+0.8 5300 430 6669 4:48.89
8466 Hardee, Trey Texas 1 Texas Relays, Austin
10.36+2.5 770+3.0 1445 199 49.11 13.83+3.1 4824 520 6000 5:06.73
8463 Pappas, Tom Tennessee 1 U Arizona, Tucson
10.75 752 1530 212 49.02 14.33 4866 500 6352 5:02.42
8457 Eaton, Ashton Oregon 1 NCAA |, Eugene
10.37+0.5 790+1.1 1260 202 46.28 13.68+1.6 4171 470 5241 4:21.85
8446  Victor, 1 SEC, Tuscaloosa
10.72+0.6 709+1.4 1573 202 48.33 14.70+0.7 5456 455 6896 4:47.12
8403 Dagard, Henrik BlinnCGSWE 1 Deca Star, Talence
10.82 737 1480 197 47.26 14.24 4324 500 6643 4:39.91
8379  Zsivotsky, Attila Kansas SHUN 1 Euro u23, Goteborg
11.19 731 1488 219 48.37 15.09 4548 480 6063 4:20.94
8356 Uibo, Maicel Georgiae ST 6 116 NCAA |, Eugene
11.10+3.2 754+1.4 1438 214 51.65 14.99+1.0 4645 520 5225 4:28.48
8345 Williams, Devon Georgiab6l? Bulldog, Athens
10.72+0.3 775 0.0 1420 196 48.14 13.83+0.1 4629 457 6026 4:36.79
8326 Uibo 1 SEC, Starkville
11.19+1.0 744+2.1 1416 218 50.89 15.01+1.4 4833 520 5692 4:28.57
8322 Ramos, Mike Washington 1 Pac 10, Los Angeles
10.77 739 n1467 216 50.16 14.99 4906 480 6352 4:48.06
8315 Uibo 2 SEC, Tuscaloosa
11.13+0.6 736+2.3 1498 211 50.97 1488 4492 505 6420 4:27.91
8310w Eaton 1 Texas R, Austin
10.34+3.4 788+3.0 1311 202 47.06 13.85+4.9 4371 460 5219 4:41.43
8306 Motti, William Mt St -MRALY 6 s NC, AthisMons
11.03 763 1511 216 48.43 14.75 4598 440 6338 4:43.06
8304w Steiner, Tito BYU-ARG 1 NCAA, Baton Rouge
11.19w737 15200 209 49.85 14.97 4528 470 7028 4:31.98
8293 Hoch, Johannes TexasGER 1 Big 12, Waco
10.78+1.6 746+3.7 1540 194 49.80 14.86+1.0 5385 469 6363 4:45.82
8276 Brophy, Brian Tennessee 1 NCAA, Austin
11.16 715 1564 210 48.84.7% 4996 490 5968 4:45.92
8267 Hock 1 NCAA, Eugene
10.69+2.4 745%.4 1484 196 49.804.58+1.8 5061 480 5855 4:37.90
8247 Tonnesen, Pau Arizona 2 NCAA, Eugene
11.11+3.2 749+1.8 1517 208 50.68 14.87+0.7 4553 530 5752 4:41.77
8239  Jeremy Taiwo Washington 2 NCAA, Eugene
10.84+1.4 742+0.7 1370 217 48.11 14.16+2.8 3490 500 4987 4:16.34
8237  Long, Aric Tennessee 2 USOT/TAC, New Orleans
11.32 733 1545 212 49.95 14.83 4818 510 5878 4:46.42
8232  Scantling, Garrett Georgia 1 Bulldog, Athens
10.85+0.8 725+2.0 1506 206 49.04 14.21+0.1 3719 495 6734 4:44.31
8230 Clay, Bryan Azusa Pacific 1 USA SR, Berkeley
10.73 739 1415 204 49.65 13.96 5016 450 5842 4:42.74
8223 Uibo 1 Bulldog, Athens
10.99+1.8 7821.2 1273 205 50.94 14.93+1.2 4914 495 5921 4:30.60
8215 Arnold, Jake Arizona 1 NCAA, Sacramento
11.20+2.0 688+2.2 1415 202 48.38 14.20+1.8 4442 530 5880 4:34.22
[26 performances20 performerks
8205 Muzzio, Rob George Mason 1984
8201 Wieland, Luca MinnesotaGER 2017
8176 da Silva, Pedro OregonrBRA 1992
8173 SategnaMario LSU 1995
8171 Harlan, Ryan Rice 2004
8141 Anderson, Mark UCLA 1981
8126 Olander, Mikail LSU-SWE 1988
8121  Connolly, Jim UCLA 1987

5/11-12/17

3/30/17

4/4-5/06

3/17-18/99

6/10-11/10

5/12-13/16

9/9-10/94

7/29-30/99

6/10-11/15

4/8-9/17

5/1415/15

5/19-20/86

5/12-13/16

4/1/10

7/6-7/85

6/2-3/81

5/3-4/13

6/5-6/92

6/5-6/13

6/10-11/15

6/5-6/13

6/26-27/92

4/8-9/15

6/19-20/02

4/11-12/13

6/6-7/07



8118 Hodge, Russ Foothill JC 1966
8118 Morrison, Mike  California 2011
8116 Williams, Devon Georgia 2016
8108 Karl-Robt Saluri GeorgiaEST 2016
8104 Nilsson, Marcus UCLA-SWE 2013

8103 Harris, Stephen Tennessee 2003
8097  Skramstad, TrondMt St Ma 98d s
8094 Bernard, Claston LSU-JAM 2002
8086 Murphy, Isaac ~ Texas 2013
8083 Beach, Curtis  Duke 2011
8075 Huff, Derek Arizona 1988
8087  Oliver, Muhammed Oregon 1992
8071 Pihl, Raimo BYU-SWE 1975
8071w Fucci, Drew SW Texas St 1990
8068 Keys, Dakotah  Oregon 2014
8065 Barroilhet, Gonzalo Florida St 2012
8063 Erickson, Steve Washington 1985
8062 Felix, Kurt Boise StGRN 2012
8047 Zach Ziemek Wisconsin 2016
8044 Sossah, Mateo N CarolinaFRA 2009
8041 Terek, Paul Michigan St 2002

8036 Shirley, Simon  Wash StAUS 1988
8013 Martin, Romain  TX-Arlington-FRA2013

8008 Yang, C.K. UCLA-FOR 1963
8008w McMullen, Phil  Western Michigan1998
8007 Huffins, Chris California 1993
8004 Hart, Bevan California 2000

8004  Moritz Cleve Kansas SGER 2009
[55 collegians > 800pperformerg

Decathlon Individual Event Records
World Records (7000 point minimum)

100m 10.2 Ashton Eaton/USA Eugene,OT, 9039 (+0.4) 06/23/12
LJ 8.23m(270) Ashton Eaton/USA Eugene,OT, 9039 (+0.4) 06/23/12
SP 19.17(6210 3/4) Edy Hubacher/Switzerland Berne (7405h) 10/04/69
HJ 2.28 (7-5%) Derek Drouin/CAN Santa Barbara (7150) 04/07/17
400m 4500 Ashton EatoflUSA Beijing WC (OG) (9045 08/ /15
110mH 13.47 Frank Busemann/GER Atlanta (8706) 08/01/96
DT 55.87 (1865) Bryan Clay/USA Carson (8506) 06/24/05
PV 5.76 (1810%%) Tim Lobinger/GER Leverkuesen (7346) 09/16/99
JT (old) 81.76 (2683) Lennart Hedmark/Sweden Spala, Pol (EC) (7522) 06/25/78
(new) 79.80 (26110) Peter Blank/GER Emmelhausen, GER(7425)07/19/92
1500m 3:58.7 Robert Baker/USA Austin, Texas (7583) 04/03/80
1stday 4738 Dan O'Brien/USA Knoxville, TN (8707) 06/15/94
4747 nwi Dan O'Brien/USA New York (TAC) (8844) 06/12/91
2nd day 4455 Dave Johnson/USA New Orleans(OT) (8649) 06/27/92
Total 9045 Ashton Eaton Beijing, CHN(WC), 9045 8/28-29/16

[10.2304 788 0.0 1452 201 45.00 13-:62 4334 520 6363 4:17.52 ]

American Records(7000 point minimum)

100m 10.2 Ashton Eaton/Nike OreTC Eugene,OT, 9039 (+0.4) 06/23/12
LJ 8.23m(270) Ashton Eaton/Nike OreTC Eugene,OT, 9039 (+0.4) 06/23/12
SP 17.76(583 Va) Russ Hodge/Foothill JC  Hamburg, FRG 1966
HJ 2.21 (#3) Tom Pappas/adidas Sydney, AUS (OG ) (8425)2000
400m 4500 Ashton EatorJSA Beijing WC (OG) (9045 2016
110mH 13.52 (+1.6) Ashton Eaton/Oregon USATF 6/24/11
DT 55.87 (183R3) Bryan Clay/Nike Carson (8506) 2005
PV 5.70 (188 ¥) Tim Bright/Athletics West Seoul (OG) (8216) 1988
JT (old) 78.18 (2566) Jim Connolly/UCLA Pullman (7756) 1984
(new) 74.58 (2448) Dave Johnson/ReebokRT New Orleans (8649) 1992

1500m 3:58.7 Robert Baker/Hi Plains TC Austin (TexR) (7583) 1980




1stday 4738 Dan O'Brien/Footlocker ACKnoxville (8707) 1994
4747 nwi Dan O'Brien/Reebok RT  New York(TAC) (8844) 1991
2nd day 4455 Dave Johnson/ReebokRT New Orleans@T) (8649) 1992
Total 9045 Ashton Eaton Beijing, CHN(WC), 9045 8/2829/16
[10.23-0.4 788 0.0 1452 201 45.00 13-62 4334 520 6363 4:17.52 ]
American Collegiate Records
100m 10.34 (+2.6) Mantas Silkauskas/Kansas|Stbbock (Big 12) 2009
LJ 8.01Im(26-3%%) Chris Huffins/California Tucson, Arizona (VISA) 1993
SP 17.76(583Y4) Russ Hodge/Foothill JC  Hamburg, FRG (vs W Ger) 1966
HJ 2.22 (+3Y4) Attila Zsivoczky/Kansas St Tallinn, EST (EC) 1998
400m 4628 Ashton Eaton/Oregon NCAA, Eugene 2010
110mH 1368 Ashton Eaton/Oregon NCAA, Eugene 2010
DT 55.22n{181-2) Lindon Victor/TexA&M SEC, Tuscaloosa 2017
PV 5.50m(18-0%%) Lawrence Johnson/Tenn Dogwood & SEC Knoxville 1993
Dominic Johnson/Arizona Pac 10, Palo Alto 1998
JT (old) 78.18 (2566) Jim Connolly/UCLA Pullman, Wash. (PAQ0) 1984
(new) 75.50 (24°B) Mikail Olander/LSU Baton Rouge, La. (NCAA) 1988
1500m 3:59.13 Curtis Beach/Duke Des Moines(NCAA) 2011
1st day 4500 Ashton Eaton/Oregon Eugene (NCAA) 2010
2nd day 4174 Lindon Victor/TexA&M SEC, Tuscaloosa 2017
Total 8539 Lindon Victor/TexA&M SEC, Tuscaloosa 2017

[10.64+3.6 735+2.1 1518 205 48.74 14.45+1.8 5522 470 6897 455.91

NCAA | Meet records

100m  10.35+4.1

LJ 7.99m (26-2Y5)
SP 16.67M(54-8 ¥a)
HJ 2.18m (7-1%)
400m 4628

110mH 1368

DT 50.98n (167-3)
PV 5.40m (17-8%%)

JT (old) 75.92n(249-1)
(new) 75.56n(247-8)

1500m 4:03.64

1stchy 4500

2nd day 4093

Total 8457

Ashton Eaton/Oregon
Chris HuffindCalifornia

Fayetteville
New Orleans

Rob MuzzidGeorge Mason Eugene

Aric Long\Tennessee
Ashton Eaton/Oregon
Ashton Eaton/Oregon
Mike Ramo$Washington
Marcus NicholSUSAFA

Dominic JdinsonArizona

Mark AndersollUCLA
Mikael Olandel.SU
Curtis BeackDuke
Ashton Eaton/Oregon
Mike Ramo$Washington
Ashton EatokOregon

Eugene
NCAA |, Eugene
NCAA |, Eugene
Indianapolis
Eugene
Bloomington
Baton Rouge
Baton Rouge
Eugene
Eugene
Indianapolis
Eugene

[10.37+0.5 790+1.1 1260 202 46.28 13.68+1.6 4171 470 5241 4:21.85

Fadlity (Hayward Field) Decathlon Records

100m 10.2 Ashton EatonNike OreTC Eugene,OT, 9039 (+0.4)
LJ 8.23m(270) Ashton EatonNike OreTC Eugene,OT, 9039 (+0.4)
SP 17.26m(567%2) = Tom Pappas/Nike USOT/USA
HJ 2.18m/ 1% Aric Long/Tennessee NCAA
dnf 2.19m(72v4) Tom Pappas/adidas USATF
400m 4628 Ashton Eaton/Oregon NCAA |
110mH 13.52 (+1.6) Ashton Eaton/Oregon USATF
DT 52.74m (1730)  Bryan Clay/Nike USOT/USA
PV 5.46m(17-10%2)  Zach ZiemeKWisconsin USA
JT 70.62m(2318) Mikail Olander/LSU NCAA
1500 m 4:02.70 Robert Baker/Hi Plains TC USOT/TAC
I1stday 4728pts Ashton Eaton/OreTC USA/USOT
2ndday 4352 Bryan Clay/Nike USOT/USA
Total 9039 WR Ashton Eaton/Oreger TC Eugene/USOT

[10.21+0.4 823+0.8 1420 205 46.70 13:0(8 4281 530 5887 4:14.48 ]
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06/10/09
06/04/93
05/28/84
06/01/91
06/10/10
06/11/10
06/07/86
06/01/96
06/05/97
06/03/81
06/04/87
06/06/13
06/10/10
06/07/86
06/1011/10

06/23/12
06/23/12
6/29/08
6/01/91
6/21/01
6/11/10
6/24/11
6/30/08
6/26/15
6/04/88
6/22/80
6/22/12
6/30/08
06/2-23/12



http://images.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://www.westsidelax.com/sites/default/files/Oregon logo.jpg&imgrefurl=http://www.westsidelax.com/Ashley-Inman-Signs-With-Oregon&usg=__6oa8BqvWAL5uXblUoS8wmfaR9bo=&h=200&w=200&sz=10&hl=en&start=1&tbnid=-Nn9TztWiqK1YM:&tbnh=104&tbnw=104&prev=/images?q=university+of+oregon+logo&gbv=2&hl=en

All Time University of OregonTrack (Hayward Field}Decathlon Performances

The City of Eugene ranks in USA (and 4t"in world) for most 8000+ performances with69 (Gotzis 1 worldwide with
327). Other American cities: Atlanta 32, Los Angeles 2, Sacramento 2, Indianapolis 18. Here are most of the9(sorry, |
couldndét | ocate a few).

9039 Eaton, Ashton/Or@TC  USOT 12

8832  Clay, Bryan/Nike UsSOT 08
8729 Eaton USA 11
8750 Eaton UsSOT 16
8725 Hardee, Trey/Nike USA 15
8534 Hardee UsSoOT 08
8511 Pappas, Tom/Me UsSOT 08
8465 Jenner, Bruce/SJ Stars USOT 76
8457 Eaton /Oregon NCAA 10
8429 Jenner URS/POL 75

8425 Taiwo, Jeremy/Brooks  USOT 16
8413 Ziemek Zach/Wisconsin USOT 16
8383 Hardee UsoT 12
8379 Victor, Lindon/TexA&M NCAA 16
8356  Maicd Uibo/Georgia NCAA 15
8350 Huffins, Chris/Mizuno USATF 99
8331 O6Bri en, Da USAE e 08 k

8300 Ziemek, NCAA 16
8294 Uibo NCAA 16
8267 Hock, Johannes/Texas NCAA 13
8264  Taiwo, JeremyOTC USA 15
8261 Hardee USATF 09

8247 Tonnesen, Pa@tizona NCAA 15
8241 Janvrin, Kip/K&K TC USATF 01

8239 Taiwo NCAA 13
8228 Scantling, Garrett/unat USOT 16
8221 Bright, Tim/AW OrelInvt 85
8220 McMullen, Phil/lndylnv  USATF 01
8205 Muzzio, Rob/GMU NCAA 84
8203 Johnson, Dave/NYAC  TAC 86
8188 Dixon, Freal/Striders UsoT 76
8187 Pappas/Tenn USATF 99
8182 Uibo, NCAA 14
8176 Fritz, Steve/Accusplit USATF 93
8169 Clay/APU USATF 01
8166 Coffman, Bob/HurrTC  USOT 80
8159 Palles, Lee/AA UsoT 80
8132 Dixon URS/POL 75
8130 Arnold, Jake/unat UsoT 08
8122 Eaton USoT 08
8121  Avilov, Nikolai/lUSSR URS/POL 75
8113 Dixon USoT 80
8107 Ziemek, Zach/unatVisc USA 15

8105  Skowronek, Ryszard/POLURS/POL 75
8104 Nilsson, Marcus/UCLASWE NCAA 13

8103 Tonneson NCAA 16
8092 Hock, Johanes/TexGER NCAA 14
8091 Eaton Pac10 09
8086 Murphy, Isaac/Texas NCAA 13
8075 Smith, Chad/unat USATF 01
8075 Eaton USATF 09

8068 Keys, Dahotah/Oregon NCAA 14
8060  daSilva, Pedro/OrBRA Pacl0 92
8059 Blockburger, Sheldon/unat Orevin 89
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8057
8040
8032
8027
8025
8023
8020
8017
8013
8013
8011
8010
8000

Muzzio/VISA USATF
Janvrin USATF
Williams, Harrison/Stanford NCAA
Keys, Dakotah/Ore Ore R
Addy, Jangy/Tenn UsSOT
Eaton Ore R
Blockburger/VISA USATF

Uibo, Maicel/GeorgieEST NCAA
Long, Aric/VISA USATF
Martin, Romain/UTAFRANCAA
Harlan, Ryan/unat USATF
Helwick, Chris/unat UsoT

93
93
16
14
08
09
93
13
93
13
11
08

Litvenyenko, Leonid/USSR URs/POL75
Missing two ??? Sorry

Recent Results:
2008 Outdoor

6/11-12 39 NCAA Div | Champs, Drake University, Des Moines, 1A

8055
7916
7907
7612
7594
7581
7534
7477
7449
7430
7292
7288
7256
7092
7033
7019
6839
6739
6729
6641
6115
dnf

dnf

dnf

dnf

dnf

Eaton, Ashton/Oregon
Addy, Jangy/Tennessee
Barriolhet, Gonzalo/Fla SEHI
Adcock, Nick/Missouri

10.641.1 7682.6 1279 196 47.25 14.27+1.8 3996 460 5393 4:33.05
10.971.1 73%1.3 1531 196 48.52 13.74+1.0 4706 430 5267 5:05.13
11.220.4 7120.6 1345 202 50.61 14.11+1.8 4312 520 5584 4:50.79
11.181.0 6872.0 1350 199 48.88 14.804 3742 460 5335 4:35.53

Richardson Il, Chris/Long Beach St 11.26+0.1 732.4 1466 196 $.5114.88+1.2 4355 430 6575 5:05.16

Cepeda, Raven/Northern lowa
Rise, Lars/MissousNOR
Moody, Ricky/Washington St
Koskenoja, Tyler/DartmoutiCAN
Clark, Mat/Northern lowa
Hommel, Stefan/Florid&ER
Ayers, Michael/Tennessee
Johnson, Justin/CSWNorthridge
Wolfe, Tommy/TexSan Antonio
Parish, BJ/Arkansas St
McGinnis, RJ/Minnesota
Colligan, Shawn/Penn St
Hustedt, Josh/Stanford

Dwyer, Kevin/Miami(OH)
Shotwell, Frank/Michigan
Westman, Max/Pennsylvania
Cleve, Moritz/Kansas SEER
Hoskins, Brandon/Liberty
Harlan, Aaron/SF Austin St
Kilmartin, Donovan/Texas
Bray, Wesley/Houston

2009 Outdoor

6/10-11 40" NCAA Championships, U of Arkansas, Fayetteville, AR

8241w
8044
7937
7794w
7776
7689w
7652w
7631
7608w
7563
7490
7470

Eaton, Ashton/Oregon
Sossah, Mateo/UNERA
Cleve, Moritz/Kansas-GER
Ayers, Michael/Tennessee
Rise, Lars/MissouNOR
Barrefors, Bjorn/Nebrasi&WE
Otto, Trinity/Texas A&M
Keller, Dan/UNC

Clark, Mat/N lowa

Kinsey, Dan/Akron

Horn, Gray/Florida

Ackley, Marshall/Oregon

11.251.1 6521.5 1460 190 51.58 14.657 4197 510 5470 4:44.01
11.47+0.1 6841.4 1604 196 50.57 15.524 4296 460 5285 4:44.07
10.941.1 7051.2 1461 202 51.21 14.564 4093 400 5663 5:03.61
11.43+0.1 65@.2 1344 190 49.80 14.93+1.2 4109 420 5949 4:21.00
11.131.1 6961.0 1237 202 49.51 15.784 3711 440 4914 4:17.31
11.281.0 674+0.7 1452 187 50.27 15.00+1.2 4498 450 4878 5:02.71
11.171.1 6651.5 1256 187 49.87 15.91.4 3790 500 5330 4:41.40
11.25+0.1 6871.0 1241 208 49.95 14.46+1.8 3714 410 4670 4:47.59
11.221.0 646+0.5 1356 196 53.8815.24+1.4 4144 470 5587 5:16.34
11.250.4 6490.9 1322 190 50.45 16.054 4196 4R 5190 4:49.45
11.59+0.1 674.2 1350 184 51.89 15.25+1.4 3569 420 5944 4:45.96
11.280.4 6290.7 1200 187 49.07 14.80+1.3 3331 410 4749 4:46.82
11.421.0 6762.5 1146 193 51.82 15.267 3261 470 4430 5:09.19
11.340.4 655+1.2 1231 199 53.78 15.21+1.4 3634 430 5663 5:37.72
11.301.0 6160.4 1227 175 52.29 15.00+1.3 4092 430 4303 4:55.78
11.21+0.1 6541.3 1181 178 51.65 15.264 4198 nh 4993 5:04.18
11.270.4 682 0.0 1382 178 49.84 14-GY 3477 nh withdrew

11.301.1 6301.4 1294 184 49.59 15.80.3 withdrew

11.200.4 6250.5 1331 nh 52.86 withdrew

11.291.0 6910.7 1390 187 withdrew

11.52+0.1 653.5 1219 nh withdrew 26s,21f

10.35+4.1 758+3.5 1257 199 46.85 13183 4179 440 5362 4:20.75
11.31+2.8 730+4.0 1363 208 49.19 14.62+0.4 4244 460 588%@:20.
10.80+4.1 722+2.6 1402 193 48.42 14143 3879 480 5427 4:29.66
10.73+4.1 736+1.9 1282 199 49.12 15.71+0.1 3836 500 5778 4:44.07
11.09+2.7 46+3.4 1594 172 49.99 15.23+0.1 4604 460 5889 4:42.24
10.95+3.4 740+4.8 1370 196 49.96 141732 3853 490 4891 4:46.21
10.66+4.1 735+1.8 1393 190 48.94 14.71+0.4 4155 440 5510 6:03.7
11.29+2.8 712+3.3 1399 202 50.40 15.13+0.1 3127 500 5621 4:31.98
10.80+4.1 731+3.4 1217 196 49.35 16118 3897 440 5486 4:16.96
11.44+2.8 683+2.0 1501 196 53.23 15173 4596 470 5996 4:38.95
11.05+2.7 732+2.7 1221 202 50.52 14.74+2.0 3754 450 4639 4:32.84
11.01+2.7 680+3.4 1228 184 48.33 14.93+0.1 3720 480 5127 4:29.72



7453

Dwyer, Kevin/Miam{OH)

7358 Adam, Philip/Rice

7316 Woods, Patrick/Ohio St
7302w  Newell, Dan/Liberty

7294 McGinnis, RJ/Minnesota
7285 Clarke, Tyler/Duke

7255w  Roberts, Cory/SE Louisiana
7248w  Schneider, Justin/Notre Dame
7075w  Capps, Nathan/ldaho St
6574 Reising, Skyler/Nebraska
dnf Kosk, Meelis/BYLEST

dnf Derzanic, Rok/KansasSitO
dnf Moss, Miller/Clemson
20100utdoor

6/10-11 NCAA Div | National Champs, U of Oregon Hayward Field, EugeneQR

11.13+3.4 720+2.6 1315 202 51.94 15.08+2.0 4111 470 5329 5:01.45
10.98+2.7 688+4.6 1432 193 49.79 15183 3843 450 4640 4:34.85
11.21+2.8 675+3.5 1402 202 52.30 14.86+0.4 425644606 4:55.64
10.74+4.1 657+3.8 1323 190 48.87 15.31+2.4 3615 440 4913 4:36.53
11.09+3.4 699+3.4 1454 205 52.37 14.77+2.0 4108 430 4073 4:52.84
11.06+3.4 6653.5 1310 199 50.01 14.80+0.4 3438 460 4342 4:34.10
11.06+3.4 678+4.5 1189 178 49.35 14198 3708 440 5650 4:35.59
11.27+2.8 669+4.3 1260 199 50.03 15.51+2.4 3297 470 4615@:22.
11.22+2.8 640+4.8 1153 190 50.84 14.71+2.0 4013 420 5253 4:41.85
11.004+2.7 nm 1493 193 51.38 16.12+2.4 4633 450 5238 5:03.63
11.50+3.4 6163.9 1235 181 withdrew

10.96+4.1 699+3.5 withdrew

11.55+2.7 withdrew 25s,22f.

10.37+0.5 790+1.1 1260 202 46.28 13.68+1.6 4171 470 5241 4:21.85
11.00+0.5 724+0.8 1200 199 48.63 14.93+1.2 3973 490 5887 4:41.39
10.74+0.5 752+0.8 1457 196 48.92 15.04+1.6 4014 450 5079 4:53.43
11.19+0.7 690+0.8 1562 187 50.51 15.09+1.5 4569 460 5514 4:39.81
11.20+0.5 7021.5 1315 193 49.014136+1.6 3757 450 5407 4:36.30
11.78+1.0 676+2.5 1388 193 53.04 15.36+2.1 4889 470 6203 4:38.41
11.41+1.0 667+1.3 1361 202 50.03 15.12+1.9 3919 440 6245 4:40.92
11.58+1.0 707+1.8 1315 205 50.33 14.83+1.1 3623 440 5311 4:22.64
11.14+0.7 685+1.9 1442 190 50.28 15.58+2.1 4239 450 4937 4:36.06
11.16+0.7 68+3.7 1335 187 49.23 14.53+1.0 3478 460 4915 4:35.57
11.59+1.0 688+2.6 1326 199 50.81 15.30+1,2 3556 490 5311 4:41.31
11.22+0.7 689+1.5 1285 187 51.18 15.03+1.2 393564850 4:44.67
11.26+0.7 727+2.6 1287 211 50.64 15.31+1.5 3593 340 6300 4:51.65
11.33+0.7 676+1.8 1279 193 50.58 14.91+1.6 4122 440 5282 4:47.69
11.00+0.5 712+0.9 1120 193 50.59 14.94+1.1 3972 430 4929 4:40.60
11.46+1.0 652+0.8 1216 193 50.23 15.27+1.5 3884 450 5352 4:35.14
11.50+1.0 6401..0 1408 1850.57 15.14+1.9 3799 470 5754 4:54.05
11.06+0.5 707+1.4 1320 181 49.28 14.35+1.6 3832 430 4457 5:04.05
11.41+1.0 684+2.6 1262 193 51.04 15.26+1.9 3880 420 4651 4:37.63
10.78+0.5 713.2 1330 196 47.96 14.62+1.0 nm 450 4674 4:49.80
11.61+1.0 652+0.9 1400 193 52.34 15.04+1.1 2959 400 4645 4:55.45
11.21+0.7 686+1.6 1273 187 50.06 14.86+1.6 3684 nh 5125 7:04.56
11.02+0.7 693+1.3 1197 202 48.98 dnf withdrew
inj, withdrew 24s,22f

10.66+2.8 752+0.8 1300 187 48.06 14.48+1.8 4182 500 6047 4:35.35
10.78+1.6 736L.1 1208 202 46.90 14.76+0.4 3807 480 4832 3:59.13
10.58+2.8 724+1.6 1359 199 47.23 14018 3908 490 4981 4:44.71
11.16+1.8 706+0.1 1565 193 49.77 15.23 0.0 4095 460 6812 4:31.23
10.71+2.8 743+1.4 1261 199 49.42 14.32+1.8 3713 490 523248
10.66+2.8 754.8 1329 196 49.58 15.57 0.0 4104 510 5705 4:48.04
11.38+1.8 720+1.5 1300 205 49.40 14.66+0.4 4024 470 5605 4:19.72
10.94+1/8 678+0.6 144190 48.41 14.59.4 4178 470 5609 4:30.46
10.57+2.8 722+1.0 1254 184 48.28 14.65+1.0 4218 460 5253 4:26.49
10.96+1.6 739+1.7 1315 196 50.58 15.29 04046 490 5878 4:36.34
10.91+2.8 717+0.1 1325 199 49.48 14.94+0.5 3858 470 5896 4:46.00
11.04+1.8 730+1.6 1358 202 50.10 14.57+1.0 4080 480 4433 4:46.28
11.12+1.6 659+1.9 1366 196 48.68 14.98+0.5 4134875 4:28.96

8457  Eaton, AshtofOregon

7801  Morrison, MikdCalifornia

7724  Otto, TrinityTexas A&M

7671 Rise, LaréMissouriNOR

7569  Adcock, NickMissouri

7524  Kinsey, DafAkron

7510 Trubachik, NickPortland St

7509  Sossah, Matdblorth CarolinaFRA
7425  Adam, PhiligRice

7360 Cleve, MoritZKansas SGER
7350 Keller, DariNorth Carolina

7285 Bray, WesleyHouston

7275  Felix, Kurt/Boise StGRN

7271  Shotwell, Fran®Michigan

7262  Horn, GrayFlorida

7193 Gzedak, DavéWisconsin

7157  Johansson, BjofAkron-SWE
7148 Robinson, Robet€SU-Northridge
7061 Smith, SeafConnecticut

6936 Moss, MillerClemson

6650 McGinnis, RIMinnesota

5883  Ackley, MarshallOregon

dnf Taiwo, JeremftWashington

dnf Holman, CoryGeorgia 11.12+0.5 nm
2011

6/89 42" NCAA | Champs, Drake U, Des Moines, IA
8118 Morrison, Mike/California

8083 Beach, Curtis/Duke

7996 Moss, Miller/demson

7942 Rise, Lars/MissourNOR

7914 Horn, Gray/Florida

7903  Ayers, Michael/Georgia

7870 Sossah, Mateo/UNERA

7838 Cleve, Moritz/Kansas SEER
7806 Murphy, Isaac/Texas

7802 Lazas, Kevin/Arkansas

7727 Martin, Romain/TexArlington-FRA
7651 Barrefors, Bjorn/Nebrask8 WE
7586 Huber, Nick/Cornell

7546 Johnson, Matt/Sam Houston St

10.67+2.8 689+2.3 1284 187 49.64 14.99+0.5 4568 460 5387 4:56.50
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7517
7469
7449
7374
7364
7343
7253
7229
6675
3145

2012

6/6-7

Taiwo, Jeremy/Washington
Klech, David/Oregon
Johansson, Bjorn/AkreSWE
Armstrong, Nick/Long Beach St

FitzSimons, Thomas/Mt St Marys

Greaves, Kenny/Texas
Adam, Philip/Rice

York, Richard/New Mexico
Barrineau, Tommy/Georgia
Palacia, Noah/AiForce

43Y NCAA | Champs, Drake U, Des Moines, 1A

11.27+1.6 716+1.1 1297 208 48.64 14.49+1.8 4180 480 3619 4:34.99
10.94+2.8 722+1.2 1071 205 48.06 14-04 3040 430 3750 4:06.72
11.37+1.8 669+1.9 1404 181 50.72 15.44 0.0 4824 490 5677 4:56.70
11.22+1.8 676+1.1 1391 199 50.43 15.21+1.0 4520 430 552186
11.07+1.8 677+0.5 1139 181 49.11 15.07+0.4 3899 460 4968 4:16.04
11.33+1.8 652+1.5 1291 190 48.58 15.80 0.0 3929 490 4630 4:25.23
11.17+1.6 654+1.4 1368 193.68 15,321.1 3908 430 5068 4:39.10
10.99+1.6 678+0.6 1131 193 49.20 1519% 3640 400 6159 4:31.07
11.12+1.6 667+0.8 1272 202 49.52 15129 3749 nh 5577 4:37.97
11.64+1.8 576+0.7 1143 184 53.65 withdrew 24s,23f.

8062
7956
7955
7952
7892
7823
7818
7769
7746
7629
7616
7559
7547
7492
7458
7446

Felix, Kurt/Boise SERN

Martin, Romain/U-Rrlington-FRA
Lazas, Kevin/Arkansas
Barroilhet, Gonzalo/Florida-SHI
Nixon, Gunnar/Arkansas
Nilsson, Marcus/UCL-SWE
Murphy, Isaac/Texas

Barrefors, Bjorn/Nebrasi@&WVE
Olson, Petter/TexaVE

Gooris, Dan/N lowa

Huber, Nick/Cornell

Keys, Dakotah/Oregon
FitzSimons, Thomas/MtStMarys
Cato, Japheth/Wisconsin
NicklesHeath/Ohio State
Chaney, Clayton/Rice

10.90+3.0 74@.4
11.13+0.4 67@.9
11.05+0.4 733D.4
11.09+0.4 673L..3

1308 205 48.77 15.01+1.4 4151 460 6936 4:42.93
1338 205 49.08 14.60+1.4 4074 490 6416 4:33.29
1409 199 51.34 15.12+0.9 4071 510 6009 4:31.03
1377 196 49.82 14.04+1.298530 5485 4:37.04
10.93+3.0 728..4 1373 205 48.92 14.51+1.0 3648 460 5612 4:30.41
11.12+3,2 69490.4 1276 202 49.69 15.216 4240 480 5645 4:18.01
10.76+04 708 0.0 1294 190 48.20 14.66+1.0 4065 480 4877 4:21.01
10.93+3.2 72@.1 1326 199 50.37 14.54+1.0 4306 490 5248 4:56.87
11.08+0.4 698).7 1251 193 48.45 14.58+1.0 4129 490 5436 26
11.31+3.2 63&.5 1376 193 50.27 15.416 4265 520 5269 4:27.81
10.91+3.0 6872.3 1406 196 48.15 14.80+1.4 4084 440 4525 4:29.99
11.14+3.2 677+0.2 1184 199.35 15.360.6 3724 480 6137 4:30.70
11.02+3.0 65&.0 1212 187 48.70 15.20+0.9 3847 460 5577 4:10.81
11.03+0.4 729.5 1132 190 47.93 14.17+1.2 3105 520 4381 4:42.67
11.34+3.2 6341.8 1416 181 49.88 15.08+0.9 3838 520 5642 4:38.67
11.09+3.0 699.5 1318 193 49.78 14.47+1.2 3807 410 5712 4:40.00
10.99+0.4 6641.0 1098 199 48.61 15.01:413575 480 5160 4:33.66
11.14+3.2 632 0.0 1286 190 49.91 15.53+0.9 4393 390 5946 5:10.20
10.94+3.0 716L.0 1242 199 49.84 14.33+1.2 3634 nh 4937 4:58.59
11.32+3.2 669.4 1348 205 49.56 15.486 3742 nh 4977 4:42.73
11.28+0.4 646+0.8 1176 nh withdrew

11.42+3.0 60-3.1 1336 inj withdrew

2082+3.0 inj withdrew

24s,20f

10.69+2.4 745%.4 1484 196 49.804.58+1.8 5061 480 5855 4:37.90

10.84+1.4 742+0.7 1370 217 48.11 14.16+2.8 3490 500 4987 4:16.34
11.22+2.2 714+2.8 1491 196 50.03 14.74+1.8 4819 480 5997 4:24.46
10.61+2.4 743+3.8 1391 190 48.25 14.34+2.1 4273 490 528(38:33

11.17+1.4 744+1.5 1224 211 51.82 14.67+2.8 4544 490 58.24 4:28.12
10.93+2.4 738+1.5 1450 205 49.96 14.27+2.1 3851 460 5915 4:34.16
10.66+2.4 781+3.4 1289 205 44 14.54+2.1 3721 460 3536 4:03.64

10.83+1.4 758+3.2 1389 199 52.00 15.08 0.0 4157 530 5533 4:48.35
11.06+2.4 705+2.6 1350 202 49.72 14.66+1.1 4374 480 6130 4:50.74
10.75+2.4 755+4.2 1312 184 49.61 15.49+1.8 4896 460 5709 4:38.45
11.18+1.4 716+3.9 1328 202 51.15 14.97+2.0 3461 490 6531 4:26.28
11.31+2.2 694+2.7 1326 196 50.90 14.89+1.8 4112 520 5305 4:25.19
11.05+1.4 713+2.9 1389 193 49.53 14.45+1.1 3899 500 4970 4:40.33

7414 Mohl, Jeff/Montana St

7033 Kirielius, Tomas/Kansas-5TH

6650 Prentice, Terry/Arkansas

6614 Grzesiak, Dave/\Wtonsin

dnf  York, Richard/New Mexico

dnf  Szmanda, Jack/Minnesota

dnf  Waruch, Jake/Connecticut

dns Masterson, Derek/UCSB did not start
2013 Decathlon

6/5-6 NCAA Div | Champs, U of Oregon, Eugene, OR
8267 Hock, Johannes/TexdSER

8239 Taiwo, Jeremy/Wshington

8104 Nilsson, Marcus/UCLASWE

8086 Murphy, Isaac/Texas

8017 Uibo, Maicel/GeorgieEST

8013 Martin, Romain/TexArlington-FRA
7989 Beach, Curtis/Duke

7933 Lazas, Kevin/Arkansas

7873 Scantling, Garrett/Georgia

7847 Bahner, Austin/Wichité&t

7817 Keys, Dakotah/Oregon

7748 Gooris, Dan/Northern lowa

7726 Giovannoni, Dominic/UCLA

7700 Kirielius, Tomas/Kansas $iTH

11.15+2.2 675+1.2 1343 205 49.47 14.86+1.8 4568 440 6064 4:51.48
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7697 Johnson, Matt/Sam Houston St 10.70+24 709+2.9 1355 187 50.10 14.56+2.1 4780 450 5379 4:52.83

7469 Franks, Nathanael/Arkansas 11.21+1.4 706+3.1 1336 190 48.83 15.49+1.8 3793 430 5055 4:15.52
7377 Chaney, Clayton/Rice 11.11+1.4 709+1.9 1266 193 50.57 14.67+1.1 3849 430 5768 4:53.03
7315 Wallford, Teran/Nebraska 11.04+1.4 687+1.6 1188 190 49.33 14.83+1.1 3854 430 4975 4:32.46
7301 McCune, Alex/Akron 11.27+2.2 720+3.0 1190 187 51.94 15.36+1.8 3728 500 5151 4:38.93
7054 Chapman, Jesse/Connecticut 11.59+2.2 661+3.1 1441 184 54.16 15.29 0.0 46@P5139 4:52.84
7013 Reichenbach, Kurt/Michigan 11.38+2.2 697+1.9 1138 190 51.23 15.60 0.0 3662 440 5279 4:44.71
dnf Ziemek, Zach/Wisconsin 10.59+2.4 726+2.6 1270 205 50.70 15.21 0.0 4154 500 5024 dns
dnf Bechert, Tom/ManhattaGER 11.31+2.2 625+2.4202 190 51.57

dnf Kregers, Reinis/Kansas-8AT 11.33+2.2 672+3%.1386 187 dns

24s,2f

2014 Decathlon

6/11-12 45th NCAA | Championships, Hayward Field, U of Oregon, Eugene, OR

8182 Ui bo, Mai c eEST Ge o flgob+2.8 7138+1.0 1356 214 50.54 15.08+4605 500 5915 4:29.00
8092 Hoc k, Johan-6ERs / T 00692+2.4 D41+6.3 1506 196 49.48 14.77+0.2 4894 440 6108 4:46.83
8068 Keys, Dakot ah/ Or &1gla+2.8 7135+2.0 1374 202 50.00 14.78+0.2 3793 490 6818 4:28.29
7984 Scantling, Gar r e 10t89+3.2 W3+3.4 1B 2@ 49.61 14.25+1.5 4121 470 6467 4:50.81
7981 Zi emek, Zach/ Wi s ¢0080+2.8 #778+1.51263 208 50.21 15.00+0.3 4395 510 5390 4:57.29
7806 Mc Cun e, Al ex/ Ak r @In06+2.8748+1.6 1304 190 50.63 14.56+1.5 4128 480 6051 4:43.86
7712 Fajoyomi, V-HUNt o r 11U S+R.8 75@+1.6 1272 211 49.75 14.62+0.2 3754 450 5004 4:39.11
7666 Cardina, Rober t / POSBA+H.4 ®8+2.21814 205 49.49 14.77+0.2 4067 420 6100 4:53.63
7568 Dal ton, Chase/ BY WUi26+2.3673+0.3 1321 196 50.20.21+1.5 4466 440 6246 4:41.28
7567 Kreger s, Re i #THs / Kla4b5+2.26897+3.8 1806 @02 50.89 15.45+0.6 4402 460 5886 4:40.66
7533 Mo h | Jef f/ Mont a ©h0a86+3.2 @1+2.7 1160 202 49.59 15.57+0.6 3639 490 5044 4:38.44
7516 Lazas, Kevin/Arkansa 6 1 4 11.07+2.3 727+1.9 1374 187 51.71 15.34+1.5 3684 510 5749 4:52.11
7485 Modi n, Mi t ch/ Or e §084+2.2 720+3.2 1343 196 49.76 15.24+2.4 3427 460 5404 4:47.97
7444 Mahl er , Wol f / Te x a0s88+2.7 680+1.8 1187 184 48.33 15.23+0.3 4038 440 5308 @:26.7
7429 Schneider , Kur t / Mi28+H.2 gla+a.1 1994208 £0.64 15019 4186 450 5037 4:50.23
7272 Mc Pher son, Mi ¢ h a @0.78+2.4 24+1.7/10391130 igH28 55012 3379 430 4987 4:37.68
7202 Vil dosol a, He nr y 11B18+2.B W94 1343 181 51.69 15.27+2.4 3668 470 5378 4:39.31
7120 Hanssl er, L uGER / M&0mep+H2.4 228+4.@ 1209 184 50.05 14.98+0.3 3491 420 4818 4:45.97
7043 Weirich, Jos hua/ BY48+2.3 883+2.4 1180 190 52.50 15.72+2.4 4019 480 5094 4:50.45
7026 Weing oc k , Evan/ Br olivo262124694+1.3 1238 187 50.50 1409 3837 370 5262 4:50.05
6700 Di ck, Devi n/ Kans &1s10+3.2 ©83+2.2 1444 193 50.74 15@®@2 3773 450 4341 dnf

5138 Jones, Bryan/ Akr @In33+2.3733+2.2 1276 184 DQ 15.79+0.6%43h 5519 dnf

dnf Mor gan, Mi ke/ Buf 11a1B+2.D» 1 6

dnf Saluri, KartRober t / New @if |l eanso617

24s, 22f

2015 Decathlon

6/10-11 NCAA | Champs, Hayward FieldU of Oregon, Eugene, OR

8356 Uibo, MaicellGeorgiac S T 6 1 6 11.10+3.2 754+1.4 1438 214.65 14.99+1.0 4645 520 5225 4:28.48

8247 Tonnesen, P&uizonad 1 6 11.11+3.2 749+1.8 1517 208 50.68 14.87+0.7 4553 530 5752 4:41.77
7863 KeysgDakotah/Oregod 1 5 11.07+3.2 734+3.1 1378 202 50.46 14.90+1.6 3780 450 6412 4:29.33
7806 Williams, Harison/Sanfordd 1 8 10.83+1.2 698+2.3 1329 190 47.16 14.68+1.6 3798 500 4989 4:30.89
7677 Ehrhardt Ti m/ Mi chi ganll90+8.1745+1.3 1189 187 47.99 15.80+1.0 4106 520 4972 4:36.96
7669 SoerensStephenPrincetod 1 5 11.11+3.2 736+2.3 1486 196.36 16.05+0.7 4176 430 6109 4:37.74

7650 Mahl er , Wo | f /10.89%1B668422 1202 187 47.20 14.90+1.0 3880 490 5126 4:20.80
7647 Filip, Scott/Riced 1 7 10.74+1.2 732+0.7 1306 199 48.17 15.59+0.7 3794 480 4701 4:40.80

7567 Nyamadj Atsu/ MidTennStGH A 6 1 611.20+3.2 719+1.5 1352 196 50.90 15.08+1.0 4410 400 5886 4:33.05
7549 Leemet MarkusS CarolinaE ST 6 1 7 10.99+1.1 713+1.2 1392 193 49.12 15.13+0.7 3621 450 5573 4:42.36

7541 Scott K 6 \Cbanldite®d 1 5 11.23+1.1 717+2.4 1266 202.48 14.89+1.6 3947 440 5002 4:37.30
7519 Wasik SteeldJCLAG 1 8 11.02+1.2 692+3.2 1260 196 49.17 14.32+1.4 3958 440 5363 4:46.13
7376 Taylor, ZachMississippiStd 1 7 10.66+1.2 707+3.0 1082 187 48.70 15.32+1.0 3584 410 5620 4:22.91
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7244 Mulder, Joshudfennesaw 6 6 1 6 11.06+3.2 701+1.7 1203 184 48.81 14.53+1.4 3598 450 4476 4:39.86

7099 Franks NathanaelArkansaé 1 5 11.33+3.2 684+1.0 1271 181 50.25 15.90+1.0 3985 440 4691 4:26.89
6808 SandersonTaylorlowa St 1 6 11.19+1.1 721%.8 1257 193 49.83 14.63+1.6 4221 nh 4947 4:31.37
6697 Delgadq JoeDregord 1 8 11.12+3.2 682+1.4 1267 190 49.75 15.41+1.0 4171 nh 4994 4:19.27
6666 Modin, Mitch/ Oregord 1 7 10.96+1.2 710+1.0 1217 199 dgq 14.65+1.0 3580 470 5600 4:56.80
dnf  Morgan, Mike/Buffalod 1 6 11.05+1.1 713+1.2 1392 193 49.12 14.94+1.4 4264 nh withdrew

dnf  Scantling Garret/Georgiad 1 5 10.98+1.1 727+2.4 1415 199 withdrew

dnf ljah, SolomonE. Michigard 1 6 10.92+1.2 nm 1287 nh withdrew

dnf Dodig, DinoWaslingtonStS RB 6 1 7 11.25+1.2 685+1.5 withdrew

dnf  Williams, DevonGeorgid 1 7 11.62+1.1 nm withdrew

dns Wieland Luca/MinnesotaGER 6 1 7

23s,18f.

2016 Decathlon

Victor, Lindon T e x A &GRN1 710.60+0.9 734+1.6 1562 195 48.73 14.68+0.4 5346 450 6563 4:43.81
Ziemek, Zach Wi s cons i nk63%0.9 772+2.5 1405 201 49.04 14.85+0.3 4691 500 5832 4:42.52

Williams, Harrisoh St a n f o r16.69%®9 686+1.1 1352 192 47.06 14.07+2.0 4166 500 5094 4:27.88
Tonneson, PAuUAT i z €&8Pa 6 1186.35+1.0 737+0.7 1410 195 50.91 14.39+1.1 4593 530 6044 4:38.20
Simmors, Solomoh E - Mi ¢ h i10.88R08 Y(8+2.7 1515 189 49.37 14.21+2.0 4200 470 5945 4:40.46
Saluri, KartRobert Ge o r E$Tal8.5280.9 740+2.6 1442 186 48.12 14.48+0.3 4054 480 5458 4:30.14

Duckworth, TimKen t u ¢ kGBR 1®B90+0.9 711+0.5 1210 210 50.72 14.80+0.4 4007 500 5363 5:12.27

Sanderson, Taylérl owa St 6 11609+1.0 702+1.0 1325 183 50.12 14.75+1.1 4081 420 5228 4:35.45

Jacobus, Derélrkansa® 1 7 11.03+1.3 699+2.9 1251 189 49.28 15.95+0.9 3696 420 4004 4:37.06
Walker, Jacksoh BY U6 1 7 11.43+1.0 644+1.6 1165 183 50.30 15.29+0.3 3792 450 5156 4:36.10
Mortensen, BranddnWi s ¢ o n 41.28+3.0 @2+1.1 1229 192 52.37 15.99+0.3 3790 430 5350 4:50.43
16 11.23+1.0687+0.2 1425 186 52.49 14.99#4285 nh 5730 4:56.17

6/8-9 47th NCAA D-| Champs, U of OregorHayward Field, Eugene, OR

8379

8300

8294 Uibo, Maicel Ge or 8Ta 6 1 61.16+1.0 735+2.3 B6 207 50.85 15.06+1.1 4476 530 6396 4:27.53
8032

8103

7936

7934

7917 Bastien, StevénMi ¢ hi g a n @0168+1.3 748+2.6 1268 198 89 14.86+0.9 3880 480 5436 4:29.82
7912 Williams, Devot Ge or gi a 610.78+0.9 7690.4 1423 192 48.78 13.99+2.0 3820 450 5361 4:41.08
7709 Nyamadi, Atsé Mi d Tenn S1.12@4138720l.1 1328 195 49.91 14.82+0.4 4488 390 6696 4:39.39
7596

7567 Walton, Cody Ne br as k a 611.22+1.3662..2 1307 195 49.91 14.98+2.0 3998 470 6546 4:48.75
7556 Modin, MitcY Or egon 6 1 710.83+1.3 681.9 1333 189 49.50 14.58+0.4 3567 &873 4:51.11
7432 Delgado, Joe Or egon 6 17 11.23+1.06910.9 1296 189 49.81 15.41+0.9 3868 440 5309 4:16.83
7368

7194 Whitaker, Sef Mi s sour i 61.65+0.9 707+1.0331 186 50.71 14.68+1.1 3633 430 5071 4:55.32
7148 Hanssler, Luis Me mp hGERO 116.05+1.3 683L.6 1235 189 49.78 14.48+0.9 3425 410 4790 4:36.78
7011

7004

6971

6572 McCune. Alex AKkr on 6

dnf: Short, Ibd Kent uc ky 61 711.00+1.3686+1.1 1408 204 50.67 14.91+0.3 4102 420 4679 dns
dnf Culp,Brad Ar kans as 61 81.00+1.3664€.8 1258 180 51.43 15.31+0.3 3421 nh withdrew

dnf Dougherty, Wil I ilh3%W+1l065040d@ 1288377 dsq 16.31+0.3 4044 withdrew

24s,21f

2017 Indoor Heptathlon

3/1011 NCAA | Champs, Gilliam lindoor Track, Texas A&M, College Station, TX
6177  Williams, Devot Geor gi a 6 5.887831411 1957.75 476 2:41.26
6165 Duckworth, Tim/KentuckyGB R 6 1 ®77777 1308 216 8.10 526 3:04.24
6051 Saluri, KartRobert/GeorgicE S T 6 16&9 758 1441 186 8.33 496 2:36.92
5996 Price, Hunt er / Co b.#4r720d327 204 801 466 2:37.99
5976  Victor, Lindon/TexasA&MG R N 6 16799 723 1655 207 8.43 476 2:51.14
5970 Willia ms , Harri son/ 302081384 1998128 526 2:39.45
5791 Mahl er, Wol f/ Te x 69467008238 192 8.31 486 2:34.15
5786 Wel | s, Jonat han/ 71317441367 Z®8118 476 3:09.21
5760 Veith, Hunt er / Wi 2.00i735424519%8118 49656.44

5630 Nei |l sen, Kevi n/ BY.12d348191 195 8.44 476 2:44.47
5527 Modi n, Mi t ch/ Or e @8I LFL6 195 8.35 466 2:55.01
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5519 Moor e, Gabe/ Ar k a #.35669d35D 195 8.49 466 2:44.58

5509 Jamer son, Aust i nT7.TJd2224712108.347406 2:50.84

5447 Seal s, John/ Geor @.E36WMdz392®8122 466 3:12.70

4119 Bastien, Steven/ M6F43il31219DH813F nh  dnf

dnf Wasi k, Steel e/ TeXMHESBUB2 198 injdnfnh dnr

16s,15f.

PR Page

2017 NCAA | Decathlon Entriesd [listed alphabetically]

Quialifying score PR score 100m w_lj w sp hj 400m 110H w __ disc _pv jav 1500m
7717 Bastien, Steven 791746 10.62+3.5765+1.31312207 48.1214.82+0.74258483 55884:29.82

7508  Cogdill, Josh 7508 11.07+2.4 698+2.4 135206 50.12 14.47+2.2 4216 435 60234:38.48
7566 Delgado, Joe 7566 11.12+3.2 694 1337 199.87 15.25+2.4 4171 465 55334:14.75
7471 Dougherty, William 7471 11.04+1.8 695+0.1 1435 196 49.464.99+2.4 4076 470 53314:33.90
7973 Duckworth, Tim 7973 10.62+0.3 787 0.0 1309 216 49.184.64+0.1 4109 526 5722.0084
7529 Ehrhardt, Tim 7677 15 10.86+0.4 747i 139205 47.84 15.56+1.5 4106 550 4972 4:36.96
7915 Filip, Scott 7915 10.63+1.1 757+1.2 139208 47.58 14.68+1.3 4108 491 5649%:40.01
7500 Golubivic, Dan 7500 11.31+1.8 83+2.2 1355196 50.70 14.90.6 4668 505 61464:40.76
7635 Jacobus, Derek 7635 10.77+3.6 741i 129294 48.34 15.48+0.4 4100 4705118 4:27.44
7640 Lawson, Bill 7640 10.96+1.1 737i 1413 20549.24 14.87+1.3137 465 51134:37.93
7720 Leemet, Markus 7720 10.75+3.6 721+2.8 141897 48.36 14.91+1.8 3770 450 59034:40.32
7478 Lint, Jack 7478 11.05+1.2 723+3.3 1357 19549.64 14.63+1.9 4120 4555206 4:38.
7897 Mabhler, Wolf 7897 10.52+3.8 700i 127497 47.20 14.66+2. 81089 508 55134:20.80
7530 Modin, Mitch 778 d  10.71+1.8 742+2.7 139202 48.10 14.36+1.93875 490 60054:37.79
7564 Moore, Gabe 7564 10.80+2.6 730i 143200 48.51 15.14+1.8 4383 466 57554:45.68
7801 Price, Hunter 7801 10.73+1.8 778+4.0 138@15 48.65 13.98+2.4 3756 466 52554:32.90
7948 Saluri, KartRobert 810&% a4 10.50+3.4 760i 1443189 47.59 15.06+0.44380 496 60504:26.69
7450  Smith, Sawyer alternate 7450 10.90+2.1 700+5.6 142393 49.65 15.45+0.1 4432 468 53784:50.34
7610 Veith, Hunter 7610 11.03+0.2 778i 134209 48.83 14.45+4.0 3810 510 57104:46.38
8539 Victor, Lindon 8539 10.60+0.9 737+1.8 165209 48.24 14.45+1.85522 476 71234:43.81
7483 Walker, Jackson 7483 11.05+3.1 685i 123395 49.32 14.96+0.9 4024 490 571@:32.28
7937 Walton, Cody 7937 10.98+3.5 720 0.0 1439 202 49.5514.45+2.64401 500 7044 4:48.75
7715 Wasik, Steele 7715 10.88+2.7 727+2.2 1415 205 49.0214.10+3.54262 461 60964:40.63
8201 Wieland, Luca 8201 10.52+2.4 791+0.8 1489 220 48.8814.43+1.5 4562 500 5412:38.54
8345 Williams, Devon 8345 10.65+1.2783i 1451196 48.14 13.37+0.24734480 6026 4:33.15

B8
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ATHLETES BIOS Jiisted alphabetically]
STEVEN BASTIEN

DOB: March 4, 1994

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-0, 168

Hometown: Saline, Ml

High School: Sal i ne HS, MI 012 [wenc
College: Samford/ Mi chi gano 1y

2017:Captured Big Ten title with 7717 eft.Car eer best i ndoors with 5843 score
mar ked 6 irmoorsB41@y12th & US Olympic TrialdJsed 4 event PRs to place 8th at NCAAs with career

best 7917 score. Runnep at Big 10 outdoors with career best 7636 score. Wgri8indoor crown with 5801 PR

score and then 8th at NCAA2015 at Michigan: Akron indoor runnewup (5576) and 5th at Big 10 and 8th at

NCAAs. 2014 at Samford: did not compete indooySouthern Conference outdoor M2013 Southern Conf

MVP indoors High S c hMro | Mi dihi gan T&Fo0 for 2012, PasomalbhSorgophAn st at e
Gary and Kathy Bastien, both competed at Eastern Michigan Univetaityer, Gary was ranked t@» worldwide

and top3 in the United Statas 1983and competed at 8¢ U.S. Olympic TrialsGary senior was 1978 AAU

national Jr decathlon champ. Current FatBen combo score is 1st on-tithe USA list.

Career:
Indoor: 60m Ij sp hj 60h pv 1000m
1/24/13 4312 5 UAB, Birmingham nh pv
2/24/13 49161 Southern Conf, Wsalem 7.08 698 1022 187 8.81 414 3:04.27
2/07/15 5576 2 Akron CE, Akron 7.00 723 1135 203 8.52 450 2:45.66
2/2815 5524 5 Big 10, Geneva 7.15 711 1195 202 8.52 450 2:44.26
3/14/15 5664 8 NCAA I, Fayetteville 7.04 7501212 189 8.51 455 2:36.85
2/06/16 584 3 U Akron CE, Akron .05 697 1285 192 8.34 440 2:44.47
2/27/16 5801 1 Big 10, Geneva 6.94 686 1219 207 8.34 483 2:40.01
3/12/16 5810 8 NCAA I, Birmingham 6.95 7441211 201 8.36 470 2:41.98
2/04/17 5843 1 U Akron Invt, Akron 6.84 733 1300 183 8.17 475 2:43.98
2/2517  dnf - Big 10, Geneva 6.88 nm withdrew
3/11/17 4119 15NCAA, College Station 6.96 754 1312 192 8.34 nh  dnf
Outdoor: 100mw |j w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav 1500m
3/16/13 6823 2 Samford, Birmingham 10.85+2.1 734+3.8 1071 185 50.18 15.26+3.8 2911 420 4204 4:50.22
6/20/13 71854 USA Jr, Des Moines 11.02+1.3 700.4 1106 202 49.72 14.94-813347 430 4643 4:39.92

4/05/14 dnf - Sam AdamsSanta Barbara 10.85+1.7 727+1.5 1101 193 49.09 16.15+3.0 3080 dns 4297 5[24@P]
4/27/14 6591 1 Southern Conf, Spartanburg  11.01+1:0.%22137 195 49.97 15.70+0.2 3197 385 423®.94

4/07/16 7417 10 Bulldog, Athens 10.93+1.8 705+0.6 1239 194 49.55 15.37+1.1 3972 455 4611 4:32.04
5/14/16 7636 2 Big 10, Lincoln 10.62+3.5 724+3.9 1199 197 49.00 14.94+2.5 3625 471 5143 4:37.37
6/09/16 7917 8 NCAA |, Eugene 10.68+1.3 48+2.6 1268 198 48.89 14.86+0.9 3880 480 5436 4:29.82
7/03/16 7599 12 USOT/USA, Eugene 10.70+1.8 765+1.3 1236 197 49.15 14.82+0.7 4258 465 4833 5:14.77
5/13/17 7713 1 Big Ten, U Park 10.88 701+2.9 1284 194 48.12 14.86 3837 470 556®4:3
PRs: 7917 / 5843 10.62+3.5765+1.31312207 48.1214.82+0.74258483 55884:29.82

Indoor: 60: 6.84; 60mH: 8.17. 1000m:2:36.85
Updated: 5/14/17
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JOSH COGDILL

DOB: March 31, 1994

POB:

Ht/wt:

Hometown: Longmont, CO

HighSchool: Longmont HS 612 @
College: Colorado State 6 9

2017. Threepeat ed as Mountain West decathlon champ with PR 7
Mountain West indoor crowr2016: did not compete indoors. Repeated as Mountain West champ outdoors (7149).

2015 Runnerup at Mountain West indoors and won decathlon outdoors (7292BR): Runnerup at Mountain

West indoors2013:9th at USA Junior rtgonals. 6ht and 3rd at Mountain West indoors and digh School:

Personalt

Career:
Indoor: 60m li sp hj 60h pv 1000m
1/26/13 4453 12 USAFA CEs, Air Force Academy 7.34 640 1138 183 8.76 320 3:07.78
2/22/13 4733 6 Mountain WeésNampa 7.40 619 1171 194 8.50 330 2:53.30

1/24/14 4960 5 USAFA CEs, Air Force Academy 7.20 635 1281 194 8.39 370 3:00.71
2/28/24 5349 2 Mountain West, Air Force Academy’.05 679 1317 206 8.20 380 2:57.46

12/13/14 5151 2 CSM Alumni, Gien 7.18 679 1266 197 8.46 395 2:59.05188

2/27/15 5490 2 Mountain West, Albuquerque 7.18 679 1282 203 8.23 435 2:48.68

12/9/16 5383 4 CSM Alumni, Golden 7.12 680 1342 200 8.22 410 2:55.56

1/21/17 5217 1 KSU Fritz, Manhattan 7.12 666 1299 190 8.32 416 2:56.70

2/24/17 5546 1 Mountain West, Albuquerque 7.09 692 1357 203 8.14 405 2:47.79

Outdoor: 100m w ] w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav 1500m
4/05/13 6189 2 USAFA, Air Force Ademy 11.58v 639 1098 192 53.69 15.41 3590 355 4507 5:19.02
4/26/13 6458 3 Morris, Fort Collins 11.38 637 1181 196 52.34 15.30 3674 340 4915 5:11.68
5/09/13 6721 3 Mountain West, Las Vegas 11.41 670 ¥B 196 52.31 15.14w 3892 370 5159 5:07.76
6/20/13 6627 9 USA Jr, Des Moines 11.50+1.6 656+0.5 1200 193 52.83 14.87+1.9 4054 340 4975 5:02.57

3/21/14 5183 2 Big Bear, Greely

5/14/15 7294 1 Mountain West, San Dieg@é1.11+16 687+2.1 1247 200 50.22 14.84+2.6 4068 405 5126 4:45.19
4/21/16 6876 3 Kansas R, Lawrence 11.53+0.4 653+0.9 1267 189 50.96 15.22+1.3 4216 370 4262 4:51.66
5/12/16 7149 1 Mountain West, Fresno 11.32+0.3 660+1.7 1260 196 50.20 15.34+0.8 33816003 4:38.48
4/13/17 dnf - Mt Sac R, Azusa 11.07+2.4 694+2.3 1267 199 50.31 14.58nwi 4196 nh 5673 dns
5/11/17 7508 1Mountain West, Logan 11.081.1 698+2.4 1311 203 50.12 14.47+2.2 3750 410 6023 4:48.22

PRs 7508 / 5546 11.07+2.4 698+2.4 1357 206 50.12 14.47+2.2 4216 435 6023 4:38.48
Indoor: 60m:7.05; 60h: 8.14; 1000m: 2:47.79.
Updated: 5/22/17
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JOSEPH DELGADO

DOB: January 8, 1995

POB:

Ht/wit: 6-1,

Hometown: Ontario, OR

High School:  Ontario HS
College: U of Oregon 618 LR

2017:Was Pa€l? runnerup (74 ) after a career best 7566 score at MtRBdays2016: Place 14th at NCAAs
outdoors2015:14th at NCAA with PR 7433 after 3rd place at R&Zcin Seattle2015:Vaul t 6nhd rui ned
score. Placed 6th at Pac 12 with career best, 2Z884: Redshirt, competed unattached and was 3rd at Oregon

Relays with 6965 scoréligh School: Swept the hurdles at the 2012 Oregon State 4A Championships, taking the

110 in 14.83 and the 300 in a prep best 38®dred 6,508 points in a win at the 2011 USATF Junior Olympic
intermediate decathlonFour-year leter winner in football and a thregear letter winner in basketbalPersonal:

General social science major.

Career:
Indoor: 60m li sp hj 60H pv 1000m
1/31/15 5151 7 U Washington, Seattle 7.39 63 1299 183 8.68 440 2:39.62
2/28/15 4981 10 Mtn Pacific, Seattle 7.35 656 1216 188 8.89 410 2:48.50
1/30/16 5209 8 Razorback, Fayetteville 7.35 664 1240 190 8.74 420 2:38.00
2/27/16 5201 11 Mtn Pacific, Seattle 7.33 656 1306 184 8.69 @2:45.52
2/25/17 5408 5 Mtn Pacific, Seattle 7.30 655 1317 191 8.50 460 2:40.36
QOutdoor: 100m w |j w sp hj 400m 100H w disc pv jav 1500m
7/127/11 650&sl USATF IB JO, Wichita 1148+1.8 652+1.5 1157 185 51.67 15.89+4.4 3622 335 4755 4:32.10
3/30/12 536HMsl Sweet Home, OR 11.87 627 1129 175 57.82 15.71 3492 4748 5.06.24
4/17/14 6965 30regon R, Eugene 11.44+1.9 680+1.2 1178 184 49.¥5.85+0.5 3451 425 4966 4:24.91
6/26/14 6737w10 USA Jr, Sacramento 11.35+2.7 645+4.9 1223 181 49.83 15.41+2.1 4024 410 4581 5:02.27
4/17/15 7281 3 Oregon R, Eugene 11.22+2.5 669+2.0 1282 185 49.58 15.36+1.8 4024 425 5293 4:25.81
5/10/15 7337 6 Pad2, Los Angeles 11.23 0.0 660.3 1238 187 49.67 15.57+1.0 3982 433 5503 4:17.55
6/11/15 6697 17 NCAA |, Eugene 11.12+3.2 682+1.4 1267 190 49.75 15.41+1.0 4171 nh 4994 4:19.27
4/15/16 7402 2 Oregon R, Eugene 11.16+3.3 690+2.3 1304 191 49.59 15.58+1.2 3698 465 4820 4:20.17
5/08/16 7341 3 Pac 12, Seattle 11.30+1.3 647+1.9 1327 191 49.07 1569 3798 450 5016 4:17.49
6/09/16 7432 14 NCAA |, Eugene 11.23+1.0 6990.9 1296 189 49.81 15.41+0.868 440 5309 4:16.83
4/13/17 7566 7 Mt Sac R, Azusa 11.14+2.4 687+2.3 1304 193 49.60 15.25+2.4 3896 450 5401 4:885#0
5/0717 7432 2 Pac 12, Corvallis 11.34+0.8643+2.01303 191 49.42 15.29+2.1 3728 460 5533 4:14.75
PRs: 7566 / 5408 11.12+3.2 694 1337 193 49.07 15.25+2.4 4171 465 5533 4:14.75

Indoor: 60m: 7.30; 60mH: 8.50; 1000m: 2:38.00.
Summary: 12 meets, 12rfishes, 2 wins; PR score: 7566
Updated:5/26/17
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WILLIAM DOUGHERTY

DOB: May 8, 1995

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-1, 189

Hometown: Moville, lowa

High School: Kingsley-Pierson/Woodbury Central HS
College: U of Il owa 618

2017:Vauy o6nho6é at Big Ten. 10th at Mt Sac Rel a2pk:5tvi t h
Big Ten outdoors with PR 7311 effd015:12th at Big Ten indoors and o@014:used redshirt season at lowa.

8th at Drake RelaysHigh School: Ran m state 1600m relay winning team in 20P2rsonal son of James and

Mary Dougherty Chemical engineering major.

Career:
Indoor: 60m li sp hj 60H pv 1000m
2/0814 4406 12 Husker Invt, Lincoln 7.44 582 1065 179 92 330 2:43.87
2/07/15 4991 7 Husker Invt, Lincoln 7.40 643 1225 187 8.80 408 2:44.48
2/2815 5054 12 Big Ten, Geneva 7.31 635 1240 188.56 410 2:43.77
1/30/16 5172 12 Razorback, Fayetteville  7.36 649 1294 187 8.61 420 2:49.1
2/27/16 5153 10 Big Ten, Geneva 7.28 647 1294 186 8.61 403 2:39.97
1/28/17 5356 3 Black & Gold, lowa City 7.15 680 1376 192 8.46 450 2:54.88
2/25/17 5504 3 Big Ten, Geneva 7.12 668 1333 190 8.36 470 2:45.64
Outdoor: 100m w 1l w sp hj 400m 100H w disc pv _jav_1500m

6/07/13 623® 1 Region #8 JO, Abredeen 11.42+5.3 613+3.2 1208 180 51.10 15076 3761 273 4337 4:38.10
6/23/13 6278 9 USATJO, Greensboro 11.831.0 620+1.2 1243 180 51.08 1549 3325 290 4892 4:35.02
4/24/14 6496 8 Drake R, Des Moines 11.37+2.2 601+1.7 1155 184 50.49 15.89+0.5 3691 350 4715 4:33.90

4/16/15 6735 9 CalInvt, Azusa 11.42+1.0 672+1.1 152186 50.75 15.44+2.4 3700 400 4758 4:58.88
5/16/15 6862 12 Big Ten, E Lansing 11.25+1.7 655+3.0 1208 190 50.56 16.13+0.1 3964 385 4951 4:36.75
4/08/16 6253 4 Click, UA, Tucson 11.24+3.3 643 1357 187 50.54 1514 430 4619 $0.60
5/14/16 7311 5 Big Ten. Lincoln 11.10+2.9 677+4.6 1313 188 50.13 15.12+2.5 3994 431 5190 4:34.94
6/09/16 dnf - NCAAI, Eugene 11.37+1.0 650+0.4 1283 177 dsq 16.31+0.3 4044 withdrew

4/13/17 7471 10 MS$ac R, Azusa 11.04+1.8 665+2.5 1435 196 49.85 14.99+2.4 3878 450 5226 4:4082
5/13/17 6602 8 Big Ten, U Park 11.15 695+0.1 1398 191 49.46 15.16 4070 nh 5331 5:04.09
PRs: 7471 /5504 11.04+1.8 695+0.1 1435 196 49.46 14.99+2.4 4076 470 5331 4:33.90

Indoor: 60m: 7.12; 60H: 8.36; 1000m: 2:39.97
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TIM DUCKWORTH

DOB: June 181996

POB: ) L > W
Ht/wt: 6-1, 177 Z1 S g
Hometown: Phoenix, AZ ﬁ ’
High School: Ar cadi a HS, AZ6

College: Kentucky 618 ’

2017:O0pened outdoor campaign with PR 7983 eff&tinnerup at NCAAs with British national indoor heptathlon
record score, 616%Von Huskerindoor met in Lincoln with 6006 PR effort2016: Scored PRs at Athens (7585)
and SEC (7709) outdoog&sthen placed 11th at NCAA®pened indoor campaign with 5696n win at McCravey
Invt and then 13th at NCAA2105 5th at SEC indoors and out. 18th at Euro Jr gisoompeting for Britain.
2014:15th ranked British decathlete in 20Deferded Arizona state prep title with 7133 PR13:Won Arizona
State Prep Decathlon (6582} AZ Meet of Champs PV (16).2011: 12" in Arizona State prep decathlon as
freshmanPersonal: Dual citizen. Competes for GBR internationally.

Career:
Indoor: 60m lj sp hj 60h pv 1000m
1/24/15 5454 4 McCravey, Lexington 7.11 720 1157 205 8.49 470 3:02.78
2/28/15 5426 5 SEC, Lexington 7.11 671 1136 210 84465 2:57.51
1/23/16 5695 1 McCravey, Lexington 7.01 745 1127 212 8.49 500 3:02.02
2/27/16 dnf - SEC, Fayetteville 7.03 711 withdrew
3/12/16 5062 13 NCAA I, Birmingham 7.34 703 1133 198 8.74 450 3:10.94
2/04/17 6006 1 Husker, Lincoln 6.81 763 1302 216 8.10 512 3:10.75
3/11/17 6165 2 NCAA, College Station 6.77 777 1309 216 8.10 526 3:04.24
Outdoor: 100m w_lj w sp hj400m 110h w disc pv jav 1500m
5/20/11 4658s12 Ariz State, Queen Creekl2.71 550 833175 61.27 16.8h 2582 350 3691 5:31.43

5/18/13 658%s 1 Ariz State, Queen Creek11.27 653 1188 192 55.66 15.44 3712 450 4742 5:18.03

6/20/13 620%& 18 USA Jr, Des Moines 11.55+1.7 634+0.4 1027 1996.48 15.77+1.1 3695 430 4558 5:18.97

4/10/14 712Bs 2 Arcadia Prep, Arcadia 11.491.2 687+0.2 1119 207 52.93 1509 4096 485 5243 5:15.55

5/17/14 713%hs 1 Ariz State, Queen Creek  11.30nwi 704nwi 1157 200 52.41 15.246044 475 4994 5:12.31
6965nt 1 (usingl6l b, 2kdisc & #93d hur dlls&Efnwi 3598

6/26/14 716&x 6 USAJr, Sacramento  11.21+2.6 696+1.21179 202 51.8214.97+2.13676 480 5152 5:14.23

5/15/15 7156 5 SEC, Starkville 11.13+0.8 710+0.6 1105 203 51.51 14.87+2.1 3748 460 5315 5:18.95
7/19/15 711% 18 Euro Jr, Eskilstuna 11.19+1.7 712+1.6 1184 206 53.61 15.58+2.1 4163 470 5278 5:27.48
4/07/15 7585 7 Bulldog, Athens 10.96+2.6 764+1.9 1077 206 51.05 14.80+1.1 3996 484 5722 5:12.79
5/13/16 7709 4 SEC, Tuscaloosa 10.85+0.6 744+1.3 1117 211 51.21 14083 3979 505 5081 5:00.84
6/09/16 7596 11 NCAAI, Eugene 10.90+0.9 7116.5 1210 210 50.72 14.80+0.4 4007 500 5363 5:12.27

4/09/17 7973 2 Bulldog, Athens 10.62+0.3 787 0.0 1225211 49.18 14.64+0.1 4071 497 5545 5:15.40

PRs: 7973/ 6165 10.62+0.3 787 0.0 1309 216 49.18 14.64+0.1 4109 526 5722 5:00.84
Indoor: 60m: 6.77; 60h: 8.10; 1000m: 2:57.51.
Updated 4/27/17
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TIM EHRHARDT

DOB: March 16, 1995

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-1, 198

Hometown: Addison, IL Sia
High School:  Lake Park (IL) "n
College: Mi chi gan St 0617

2017:Runnerup at UVa Challenge (7529) in ra016: Redshirt season and vault nh ruined big score at Pan Am
Cup.2015: 5th at NCCAs with 7677 effort. 2nd Big 10 outdoors (PR 7349). Runnagp at Big 10 with 5741 PR
effort. And then placed 7th at NCAASOP4: 2nd at Big Ten indoor pole vault (5.21rjigh School: Track and
crosscountry letter winnerPersonat Son of John and Carol Ehrhardt. Major is medtal engineering. Sister
Christie is professional soccer player.

Career:
Indoor: 60m lj sp hj 60h pv 1000m
2/07/15 5594 1 Akron CE, Akron 7.06 691 1184 203 9.09 520 2:45.34
2/28/15 5741 2 Big 10, Geneva 7.06 728 1214 299.18 530 2:44.60
3/14/15 5669 7 NCAA I, Fayetteville 7.04 747 1106 192 8.87 515 2:40.99
2/04/17 5628 2 Akron Invt, Akron 6.98 686 1388 187 8.73 505 2:45.10
Outdoor: 100m w lj w sp hj400m 110h w disc pv J&@0m
5/16/15 7349 2 Big 10, E Lansing 10.961.9 726+2.5 1222 184 48.87 16-638 3797 525 44341:42.52
6/11/15 7677 5 NCAA |, Eugene 11.00+1.1 745+1.3 1189 187 47.99 15.80+1.0 4106 520 4972 4:36.96

4/23/16 6241 4 UVaaallenge, Charlottesvill.860.4 718+0.4 1317 183 48.43 15.95+0.6 nm 5204826 dnf
6/18/16 6060 18 Pan Am Cup, Ottawa 10.89+0.9 709.2 1392 197 47.84 15.584 3603 nh 4804 dnf
4/22/17 7529 2 UVaChallenge, Charloti#s10.99+1.2 746+2.5 1297 190 48.60 15.57+1.5 3960 500 4532 4:51.03

PRs 7677 /5741 10.86+0.4 747i 1392 205 47.84 15.56+1.5 43864972 4:36.96
Indoor: 60m: 6.98, 60h: 8.73; 1000m: 2:40.99
Updated 4/26/17
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SCOTT FILIP

DOB: January 28, 1995
POB:

Ht/wt: 6-2, 187
Hometown: Bloomingdale, IL
High School:  Lake Park HS
College: Rice 618
Club: DuPage TC

2017:Outdoor PR came with 7915 runngp effort at Texas Relayg/on Conf USA indoor title for 3rd timand
outdoor title twic.2016:Won Thorpe Cup with PR 7676 effort. 1@thUS Olympic TrialsRedshirt seasoafter
elbow surgery Won ParAm Cup in Ottawa with PR 7726 sco&015: Ran 12 second 1500m PR to score career
best 7647 (8th) at NCAAs, 3 days before elbow surgery. Won Conf USA title in single day meet (weather issue)
with PR 5785 effort2014 Won Conf. USA indoohept (5314)High School: National Junior Olympic champ in
2012 and 3rd in 20138x all-state athletePersonal: Full Name: Scott Michael FilipParents: Nickolas and
Cynthia FilipMajoring in Social

Career:
Indoor: 60m lf sp hj 60h pv 1000m
2/01/14 5045 1 U Houston Ryan, Houston 7.08 691 1228 196 8.74 385 3:03.69
3/01/14 5314 1 ConfUSA, Birmingham 6.99 718 1210 195 8.76 425 2:55.11
1/31/15 5478 1 U Houston Ryan, Houstor6.98 717 1279 199 8.57 440 2:55.10
2/26/15 5785 1 Conf USA, Birmingham  6.89 717 1393 202 8.46 490 2:55.04
3/14/15 4794 14 NCAA |, Fayetteville 6.99 720 1351 198 8.97 nh 2:45.75
2/19/17 5680 1 ConfUSA, Birmingham 7.01 736 1312 203 8.43 459 2:53.31

Outdoor: 100m w |lj w sp hj 400m 1h0w disc pv jav 1500m
7/24/12 672% 1 USATF JO, Baltimore 11.160.1 7001.2 1362 195 51.27 15.87+0.8 3661 365 4621 5:16.14
6/20/13 7255 2 USA Jr, Des Moines 10.81+1.3 708).1 1251 208 49.92 14.88+13814 400 4917 5:01.04
7/23/13 703% 3 USATF JO, Greensboro 11.161.5 672+1.4 1444 195 49.32 15.68 3638 410 4671 5:06.09
3/20/14 dnf - Rice, Houston 10.95+0.4 655+0.5 1228 withdrew

3/27/14 7045w10 Texas R, Austin 10.82+2.9 710+2.8 1192 193 50.50 15.76+3.7 3380 440 5006 5:01.31
5/16/14  dnf - Conf USA, Houston 10.94+0.1 696+1.0 1290 166 54.23 inj, withdrew

4/16/15 7608 3 Mount Sac R, Azusa 10.66+2.2 748 0.0 1311 200 48.90 15.41+1.753880 5213 4:52.64
5/15/15 7632 1 Conf USA, El Paso 10.931.2 7502.2 1347 204 48.73 15.12+3.9 3780 470 4790 4:55.23
6/11/15 7647 8 NCAA |, Eugene 10.74+1.2 732+0.7 1306 199 48.17 15.59+0.7 3794 480 4701 4:40.80
6/18/16 7726 1 PaAm Cup, Ottawa 10.79+0.9 740.3 1346 197 48.20 15.10+1.2 3841 475 4895 4:43.69
7/03/16 7680 10 USOT/USA 10.75+1.2 737+3.2 1352 200 49.08 15.00+1.4 3958 455 4796 4:43.08
7/30/16 7876 1 Thorpe Cup, Fayetteville 10.63+1.1 757+1.2 1388 202 49.07.92k+1.3 3947 475 4833 4:42.18
3/15/17 dnf - Rice-Crowe, Houston 10.81+1.4 nm 1391 nh dnf 14.83 0.0 4051 450 withdrew
3/307 7915 2 Texas R, Austin 10.77+1.3 741+0.5 1394 200 48.20 14194 3963 470 5413 4:40.01
5/12/17 7837 1 Conf USA, El Paso 10.66+1.8 755+2.3 1235 199 47.58 15104 3795 480 5649 4:53.44
PRs: 7915 /5785 10.63+1.1 757+1.2 1394 208 47.58 14.68+1.3 410856219 4:40.01

Indoor: 60: 6.89 60mH: 8.24 1000m:2:45.75 *-international junior implements, # high school implements
Updated: 4/31/17
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DAN GOLUBOVIC

DOB: November 29, 1993

POB: Torrance, CA

Ht/wt: 6-4%, 190

Hometown: Los Angeles

High School:  Mira Costa

College: UC San Diegob6lé
Duke617 grad studen

2017: Won ACC crown with 7493 effort. Opened outdoor season with 7500 P score at Mt Sac Relays. 4th at ACC
indoors (6348)2016:6th at NCAA llwith 7116 score2015. 6t h at 204 CCCA charhp as fBsh@nd

12th at NCAA Il champs.High School: Personat Son of Darcy and Dan GoluboviMother played volleyball at
UCLA.

Career:
Indoor: 60m lj sp hj 60h pv 1000m
1/28/17 5168 1 Pollock, Clemson 7.50 658 1255 187 8.44 490 3:00.65
2/24/17 5348 4 ACC champs, South Bend7.39 656 1272 196 8.42 480 2:52.16
Outdoor: 100m w_lj w sp hj 400m Dh w disc pvijav_1500m
4/17/14 620 1 CallInvt B, Azusa 11.69+0.3 613+0.3 1039 196 53.55 16.21+0.2 3961 480 4874 4:41.12
5/02/14 6898 1 CCCA, San Diego 11.73+0.1 636+0.7 1127 195 53.16 15.47+1.1 4218 490 4639 4:50.83
5/23/14 6612 12 NCAA I, Allendale 11.73+0.1 636+0.7 1772195 53.16 15.47+1.1 4218 490 4639 4:50.83
4/16/15 6881 6 Callnvt A, Azusa 11.35+1.0 672+2.5 1260 186 56.16 15.53+2.4 4321 460 5113 4:59.57
3/25/16 7139 1 Aztec Invt, San Diego 11.66nwi 623+1.4 1279 181 53.40 14®@4A 4261 505 5867 4:56
5/27/16 7116 8 NCAA Il, Bradenton 11.750.3 669+3.5 1256 184 52.36 14.98+1.1 4187 460 5405 4:41.66
4/13/17 75006 Mt Sac R, Azusa 11.31+1.8 683+2.2 1355 193 50.93 14.92+1.7 4454 470 5136 4:40806
5/1317 7493 1ACC, Atlanta 11.34+1.8 656+0.8 1341 193 50.70 15.08+1.2 4668 440 6146 4:45.03
PRs 7500/ 5348 11.31+1.8 683+2.2 1355 190.70 14.960.6 4668 505 6146 4:40.76
Indoor: 60m: 7.33; 60h: 8.42; 1000m: 2:52.16.
Updated 4/27/17
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DEREK JACOBUS

DOB: July 23, 1995

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-1, 189

Hometown: Palo, lowa

High School:  CedarRapids Kennedy HS

College: U Northern lowa NSAS
Arkansas618 RIS

2017:Place 4th at SEC with career best 7635 sd@Ravith runnerup 7437 in season opener, Indbept PR came
at Razorback (5588). 6th at SEC indo@®16: 7th at SEC multis indoors (5336) aadt 7356) 2015 Missouri
Valley Conf outdoor winner while at Northern lowdigh School: Lettered in track and baseball simultaneously.
Personal Parents are Eric and Shelley JacolfAczounting major.

Career:
Indoor: 60m lj sp hj 60hpv 1000m
1/31/15 4901 5 Jennett, Cedar Falls 7.14 690 1084 178 8.70 370 2:48.28
3/01/15 4996 7 Mo Valley, Cedar Falls  7.07 733 1081 174 8.85 380 2:47.44
1/30/16 5282 7 Razorback, Fayetteville 7.09 677 1244 187 8.81 420 2:38.49

2/27/16 5336 7 SEC, Fayetteville 7.11 695 1272 190 8.89 430 2:41.71

1/28/17 5588 4 Razorback, Fayetteville 7.04 741 1283 188 8.69 455 2:40.93

2/25/17 5485 6 SEC, Nashville 7.06 718 1292 194 8.71 450 2:49

Outdoor: 100m w__lj w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m
4/23/15 6544 14 Drake R, Des Moines 11.02+1.9 675+1.3 1079 172 49.55 16.00+1.9 4231 380 4463 4:38.85
5/16/15 6921 1 Mo Valley, Normal 10.96+1.1 705+8.1134 182 48.79 15.56+1.7 3484 359 5030 4:36.00
3/26/16 7218 3 UA Spring, Fayetteville 10.93+0.8 704+1.2 1235 194 49.61 15.81+2.5 3471 430 5118 4:28.88
5/13/16 7356 7 SEC, Tuscaloosa 10.91+0.9 725+3.1 1195 193 48.58 15.70+2.0 3755 435 4272244
6/09/16 7011 8 NCAAI, Eugene 11.03+1.3 699+2.9 1251 189 49.28 15.95+0.9 3696 420 4004 4:37.06

3/24/17 7437w2 UA Spring, Fayetteville  10.84+3.4 729+4.2 1230 193 49.59 15.98+0.4 3946 450 4880 4:30.99
4/23/17 6335 6 vs Wisconsin, Faydle 10.80+2.1 714+1.2 1203 188 50.68 15(8B% 4100 435 3282 dnf
5/12/17 7635 4 SEC, Tuscaloosa 10.77+3.6 729+1.4 1285 193 48.34 15.48+0.4 4041 470 4752 4:34.79

PRs 7635 / 5588 10.77+3.6 741i 1292 194 48.34 15.48+0.4 4100 470 5118 4:27.44
Indoor: 60m: 7.04; 60h: 8.69 ; 1000m: 2:38.49
Updated 5/20/17
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T.J. LAWSON

DOB:

POB:

Ht/wit: 6-4,

Hometown: Stow, OH .

High School: StowMonr oe Fall s H
College: Kent State 620 STATE

2017:Opened outdoor season with 7497 total at Texas Relays and then waéurdiitan Conf with PR 7640m
effort. Set PR 5666 indoors at Akron In2016: Redshit year.High School:2nd at New Balance national
Scholastic dec. Indoor and Outdoor Ohio Div 1 state long jump cHaenponal Father, Bill was decathlete and is

head track coach at Kent State.

Indoor:

12/12/15 5097 4 Golden Flash, Kent
12/10/16 5512 1 Golden Flash, Kent
2/04/17 5666 2 UA Invt, Akron
2/25/17 5411 2 Midmerican, Ypsilanti

Outdoor:

Career:
60m |j sp hj 60h p¥000mM

7.30 703 1120 199 8.86 400 2:51.36
7.22725 1312 20B.78 460 2:50.67

7.14 737 1244 202 8.53 465 2:45.05
7.19 695 1313 199 8.55 425 2:47.90

100m w |l w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav 1500m

6/21/15 6387 2 New Balance, Greensboro 11.451.9 695+0.4 1157 197 52.48 16.73+0.4 3397 380 4229 5:05.45

3/30/17 7497 4 Texas R, Austin

11.02+2.0 712+0.9 1081 203 49.24 14.88+2.6 4137 450 5113 4:37.93

5/12/17 7640 1 Mid American, Kalamazool0.96+1.1 701+1.6 1412 205 49.43 14.87+1.3 4013 450 5022 4:46.03

PRs 7640 /5666

10.96+1.1 737i 1413 205 49.24 14.87+1.3 4137 465 5113 4:37.93

Indoor: 60m: 7.14 ; 60h: 8.52; 1000m: 2:45.05
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MARCUS LEEMET

DOB: August 22, 1993
POB:

Ht/wit: 5-10, 166
Hometown: Tallin, Estonia

High School:  Gusta Adolfi Gynnasium

College: U New Orleans

South Car ol

-

i na

2017:7th at SEC indoors and 3rd outdoors with 7720 PR s@0dd: 2015: 5 individual bests netted a 10th place
7549 PR at NCAAs. 3rd at SEC with PR 7372 score. Transferred to South C&olifkaWhile atU of New
Orleans, 11th and 10th at Southland Conf meets indoors andightSchool: 17that IAAF Junior Chamg (7173),
2011 Estonian junior dec champ. 210 Baltic hept youth chdPepsonat Management major.

Indoor:

2/27/14 430011 Southland, Birmingham
1/23/15 51811 Pollack, Columbia
2/28/15 5459 4 SEC, Lexington
1/30/16 5249 4 Penn State, U Park
2/27/16 dnf- SEC, Lexington

Career:

60m |j sp hj 60h pv 1000m
7.11 659 1321 180 8.76 405 dnf
7.16 676 1182 185 8.46 440 2:53.14
7.06 681 1325 195 8.46 445 2:49.20
7.176751307 195 4052:49.69
7.03 678 withdrew

1/28/17 5274 8 Razorback, Fayetteville5274.05 683 1317 191 8.34 415 2:58.69

2/25/17 5434 7 SEC, Nashville

Outdoor:

6/21/12 7173~ Tallinn

7/11/12 7050717 IAAF Jr, Barcelona
3/27/14 dnf - Texas R, Austin
5/09/14 6083 10 Southland, Conway
4/08/15 7291 6 Bulldog, Athens
5/15/15 73723 SEC, Starkville
6/11/15 7549 10 NCAA |, Eugene
4/09/17 7382 4 Bulldog, Athens
5/12/17 7720 3 SEC, Tuscaloosa

7.07 709 1405 185 8.51 440 2:51.37

100m w i w sp hj 400m 110h w dmc jav_1500m
699+0.9 1315 182 14.85+1.4 405

11.09+0.3 687 0.0 1265 180 49.80 15014 3883 390 4990 4:40.32

11.0242.4 649 1226 nh withdrew

10.95+1.1 649 0.0 1256 182 50.30 15.40 0.0 3770 nh 4854 5:11.22

10.92+0.8 688+0.3 1272 194 49.56 15115 3641 445 5259 4:53.40

10.94+0.8 690+0.5 1369 185 49.36 15.14+2.0 3600 440 5691 4:45.46

10.99+1.1 713+1.2 1392 193 49.12 15.13+0.7 3621 450 5573 4:42.36

10.99+0.3 721+2.8 1394 181 49.19 0.0 3713 417 5540 4:43.97

10.75+3.6 716+1.7 1418 190 48.36 14.91+1.8 3589 450 5903 4:39.85

PRs  7720/5459

10.7543.6 721+2.8 1418 197 48.36 14.91+1.8 3770 450 5903 4:40.32

Indoor: 60m: 7.03; 60h: 8.46; 1000m: 2 49.20 Legend: 4international junior implements

Updated 3/1/16
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JACK LINT

DOB: March 16, 1995

POB:

Ht/wt: 5-11, 168

Hometown: Westerville, OH
High School:  Columbus Academy

College: Virginia 619

2017: ACC outdoor champ and indoor runagy. PR came at spring UVa Challeng@16: redshirt year2015: 3rd
at ACC outdoors and USA Junio)14: 3rd at ArcadidPrep decathlon (7081 point®013: Ohio state runneup,
300m hurdles13th IAAF World Youth octathlon, Ukrain@012 USA intermediate boys national Junior Olympic
decathlon champgHigh School: 800m and 300m hurdlePersonal Son of Karen and Jerry Ltin

Career:
Indoor: 60m li sp hj 60h pv 1000m
3/14/14 3946 2 New Balance Nat, NYC Armory 8.08 687 1327 197 2:52.39
1/24/15 dnf - UK McCravey, Lexington 7.24 659 1210 184 dnf
1/23/16 5358 3 UK McCravey, kiagton 7.24 671 1238 194 8.41 440 2:44.57
2/25/16 dnf - ACC, Roxbury, MA 7.15 681 1287 195 8.33 withdrew
2/11/17 5385 1 Liberty, Lynchburg 7.10 700 1324 187 8.43 435 2:50.32
2/24/17 5546 1 ACC, South Bend 7.13 704 1323 193 87 430 2:40.12
Outdoor: 100m w lj w sp hj400m Dh w disc pv jav 1500m

6/11/11 5275 1 USA JO Reg #8, Cedarviltel.6hnwi 517nwi 986 175 52.6h 15.54 2116 290 2882 4:41.3h
7/06/12 6322" 1 USA JO Ré§, Cedarville11.71nwi 620nwi 1169 195 53.02 15.62 3593 336 4127 4:38.31
7/24/12 6377 1 USA Nat JO(IM), Baltimore 11.662 6190.3 1141 185 51.74 14.88+1.1 3136 405 3539 4:38.30
6/26/13 6088" 1 USA Youth,Edwardsville 11.44  635+5. 1400 200 4037 2:36.600ctathlon

7/10/13 587913 World Youth, Donetsk 11.581.6 659+2.7 1287 49.66 3727 2:42@®etathlon

4/11/14 7081~ 3 Arcadia Prep, Arcadia 11.360.7 682+0.3 1289 187 49.27 14-63 4069 395 4094:38.93
6/22/14 7235" 1 USATF JO, Humble 11.15 644 1290 190 50.14 14.30 4319 420 4285 4:34.08
4/18/15 6 9 6 7 4 UVa ClB4H0.6 685+0.€@ 1195080 80.30 H4v76+1.4 8293 410 4634 4:38.38
5/15/15 7179 3 AC, Tallahassee 11.15+2.2 671+0.3 1201 190 49.79 15(@Z 4120 427 5002 4:41.14
6/26/15 7173r 3 USA Jr, Eugene, OR 11.21+1.6 680+1.1 1286 194 50.95 14.49+1.0 4069 405 4760 4:46.76
4/21/17 7478 3 Uva Challenge, Chadville 11.05+1.2 723+3.3357 190 49.64 14.63+1.9872 450 5134 4:51.39
5/13/17 7263 2 ACC, Atlanta 11.05+1.8 684€.4 1269 190 49.72 14.89+1.2 4087 430 5206 4:55.81

PRs 7478 | 5546 11.05+1.2 723+3.3 1357 195 49.64 14.63+1.9 4120 455 5206 4:38.38
Indoor: 60m: 7.10; 60h:8.43; 1000m: 2:36.60.

Legend: jr = international junior hurdles and implements; ~=high school hurdles and implements

Updated 5/23/17
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WOLF MAHLER

DOB: September 26, 1994

POB:

Ht/wt: 5-11, 170

Hometown: Belton, TX

High School:  Belton HS, TX \'/'
College: U Texas 0617 .

2017:0pened outdoor campaign with breakthrough 7897 score at Texas Relays. NCAA indoor heptatias 7th.
Big-12 runnetup indoors with 5804 PR effor2016:Injured, redshirt outdoors. 3rd at Big 12 gmts.2015: 7th at
NCAAs with PR 7650 effortRunnerup at Big 12 meet6th at NCAAs indoors with 5747 PR score. Big 12 indoor
champ with breakthrough 5717 PR effa@t14:14th at NCAAs4th at Big 12 indoors and 3rd outdoors with 7602
PR effort.2013: National USA Junior champt" at Texas state meet in both 400m and vault. Won 4 events at
District HS meet2012: National AAU JO champ with 7274 career b@&§t11 National AAU JO champ with 6930
career bestigh School 5884 as 14 year old. Coach MikeohMan.Personat Accomplished musician. Named
OWol f6 by father Michael

Career:
Indoor: 60m [} sp hj 60H pv 1000m
2/01/14 5335 2 Razorback, Fayetteville 7.03 632 1071 180 8.54 485 2:34.53
3/01/14 5290 4 Big 12, Ames 7.06 647 1113 185 8.57 465 2:40.54
2/07/14 dnf - UNewMexico, Albuquerque 6.98 613
2/28/55 5717 1 Big 12, Ames 6.91 668 1270 189 8.31 508 2:40.36

3/14/15 5747 6 NCAA/|, Fayetteville 7.02 675 1251 192 8.31 495 2:33.32
2/06/16 dnf - Sevigne Husker, Lincoln 7.07 629 1228 182 8.45 430 dns

2/27/16 5352 3 Big 12, Ames 7.05 643 1191 180 8.56 494 2:43.09
2/04/17 5656 4 Husker, Lincoln 6.95 671 1239 186 8.35 502 2:38.84
2/25/17 5804 2 Big 12mes 6.95 699 1274 188 8.27 495 2:34.44

3/11/17 5791 2 NCAA, College Station 6.94 700 1238 192 8.31 486 2:34.15

Outdoor: 100m w lj w sp hj 400m 100H w disc pv jav 1500m
7/29/09 5884+ 1 AAU JOB), Greensboro 1176+3.5618nwi 1140 180 52.57 1683 2854 395 3546 4:55.01
7/05/11 6616+ 1 Regional JO, Arlington 11.47+0.1 623nwil273 182 51.23 15.37.0 3793 410 4525 4:57.52
7/27/11 6930+ 1 AAU JO Nationals, Wichita11.350.1605+3.4 1228 180 50.00 15.23+1.9 3982 425 5039 4.33.97
7/29/12 7274+ 1 AAU JO National, Humble 11.13+0.3 613nwi 1409 177 49.76 15.B0 4502 440 5228 4:32.02
6/07/13 7420+ 1 Great SW, Albuquerque 10.83+0.8 644+1.7 1344 177 48.36 14.47+0.2 40454426 4:41.35
7065 1 [w international implements] 1167 15.450.6 3412
6/20/13 7419* 1 USA Jr, Des Moines 10.81+1.7 642+0.4 1286 175 48.04 14.30+1.9 4154 460 4475 4:28.66
7/23/13 7276+ 1 USA JO, Greensboro 11.181.0 605+1.2 1354 175 48.26 14.@46 4082 485 4836 4:45.16

8/24/13 dnf* - Pan Am Jr, Medilen 10.85+2.2 669 1175 178 48.19 14.16+1.5 3951 460 withdrew
5/17/14 7602 3 Big 12, Lubbock 10.86 0.0 693+1.0 1198 184.27 14.84+0.5 4009 479 4944 4:30.50
6/12/14 7444 1ANCAA |, Eugene 10.83+2.4 680+1.8 1187 184 48.33 15.23+0.3 4038 440 5308 4:26.70
3/26/15 dnf - Texas R, Austin 10.52+3.8 withdrew

5/16/15 7305 2 Big 12, Ames 10.68+1.3 643+1.5 1148 181 48.01 15:35 3597 480 4658 4:22.45
6/11/15 7650 7 NCAA |, Eugene 10.89+1.3 663+2.2 1202 187 47.20 14.90+1.0 3880 490 5126 4:20.80
3/30/17 7897 3 Texas R, Austin 10.79+0.2 695+1.0 1257 197 48.03 B4B8.8 4089 490 5090 4:21.73
PRs: 7897 / 5804 10.52+3.8 700i 1274 19%47.20 14.66+2.8 4089 508 5513 4:20.80

Indoor: 60m: 6.91; 60mH: 8.27; 1000m: 2:332.
+= hs implements, *= international junior implements
Updated: 4/27/17

Page 29



MITCH MODIN

DOB: April 12, 1995

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-3, 185

Hometown: Bend, OR

High School: Mountain View h 1 2
College: Oregon 617 O

lorEGON

2017:Pac12 champio with 7530 effort. Won Mountain Pac title with career indoor best (5754) and then placed
11th at NCAAs indoors2016:5th at Thorpe Cup. Placed 7th at US Olympic Trials and 13th at NCiRgsl 2

runnerup outdoors (7450) and runAgp at Mountain Pacifimdoors with 5713 PR scor2015:400mlane

violation ruined NCAA scoredth at Pa€l2. After winning Mountain Pacific indoor title Mitch scored a runney

PR (7578) at Oregon Relay#014: 13th at NCAA champs. Breakthrough score of 7457 for 2nd at Ofeglatys

and then placed 3rd at R42.2013:Won 2 Oregon state titles including 110m hurd&12 3%in YM USATF JO
nationals with 6294 scoréligh School 3 r d at Nati onal JO decathlon. Won
hurdles in senior year. PeranGeneral social science major.

Career:
Indoor: 60m Ij _sp hj 60H pv_1000m
2/01/14 5171 3 UWashington, Seattle 7.22 663 1245 193 8.81 415 2:45.11
3/01/14 5299 6 Mtn Pacific, Seattle 7.18 683 1353 191 8.64 425 2:49.
2/28/15 5543 1 Mtn Pacific, Seattle 6.98 692 1344 187 8.45 440 2:48.04
1/30/16 5377 6 Razorback, Fayetteville 7.12 701 1341 196 8.67 430 2:52.47

2/27/16 5713 2 Mountain Pacific, Seattle 7.00 720 1332 199 8.26 450 2:45%.7

3/12/16 5509 11 NCAA I, Birmingham 7.07 711 1269 198 8.24 460 2:59.87
1/28/17 5374 1 U Washington, Seattle 7.06 698 1268 190 8.35 445 2:56.43
2/25/17 5747 Mountain Pacific, Seattle 7.09 722 1355 197 8.28 490 2:50.51
3/11/17 5527 1L NCAA, College Station 7.13 710 1316 195 8.35 466 2:55.01

QOutdoor: 100m w |j w sp hj 400m 100H w disc pv jav 1500m
6/19/12 533xs 4 Regional JO, Salem 11.51 459 1028 186 51.612% 2370 300 4110 4:53.71
7/07/12 634is 1 Regional JO, Bend 11.44 635 1263 195 52.28 16.99 3190 350 4616 4:43.96

7/24/12 629%s 3 USATF JO, Baltimore 11.440.1 633+0.3 1199 190 50.65 16.32+0.8 3285 320 4305 4:44.11
6/20/13 696p 5 USA Jr, Des Moines 11.04+1.3 664+2.0 1366 193 48.83 14.84+1.1 3065 350 4735 4:37.79
4/18/14 7457 2 Oregon R, Eugene 11.07+1.9 708+1.9 1285 199 49.09 15.40+1.1 3644 445 5504 4:42.38

5/11/14 7310w 3 Pad2, Pullman 11.412.8 703+3.0 1305 196 49.09 15.41+1.9 3458 450 5630 4:48.72
6/12/14 7485 13 NCAAI, Eugene 10.84+2.2 720+3.2 1343 196 49.76 15.24+2.4 3427 460 5404 4:47.97
4/17/15 7578 2 Oregon R, Eugene 10.71+2.5 711+1.9 1308 200 49.05 14.98+0.9 3582 465 566278
5/10/15 7417 4 Pd2, Los Angeles 10.89 0.0 708.3 1294 193 49.02 14.93+0.5 3393 423 5912 4:48.79
6/11/15 6666 18 NCAA I, Eugene 10.96+1.2 710+1.0 1217 199 dgq 14.65+1.0 3580 470 5600 4:56.80
6/26/15 748 6 USA, Eugene 10.83+2.0 708+4.0 1246 194 49.09 14.92+1.4 3587 465 5216 4:45.89
8/09/15 6420 12 Thorpe Cup, Bernhausen11.03+0.2 687 0.0 1195 202 49.85 15.08+0.5 3705 nh 5048 5:11.51
4/15/16 7468 Dregon R, Eugene 10.89+3.3 660+2.7 BB 197 49.35 14.67+1.2 3864 445 5467 4:49.63
5/07/16 7450 2Pacl2, Seattle 10.940.1 701+2.1 1315 191 48.10 15:048 3827 420 5505 4:43.60
6/09/16 7556 13 NCAAI, Eugene 10.83+1.3 6840.9 1333 189 49.50 14.58+0.5 3567 480 5873 4:51.11
7/03/16 7785 7 USOT/USAugene 10.87+1.2 742+2.7 1392 197 49.67 14.55+1.0 3810 475 5787 4:56.49
7/30/16 7669 5 Thorpe Cup, Fayetteville 10.72+1.2 710+0.9 1344 199 48.99 14.36+1.9 3875 465 5751 5:13.45
4/13/17 7384 12 Mt Sac R, Azusa 10.71+1.8 702+2.4 1273 199 49.49 14.90+1.5 3670 460 5483 5:2059
5/07/17 7530 1 Pde2, Corvallis 10.9740.8703+0.7 1250 194 49.83 14.64+2.7 3799 470 6005 5:00.37
PRs: 7785 /5747 10.71+1.8 742+2.7 1392 202 48.10 14.36+1.9 3875 490 6005 4:37.79

Indoor: 60m: 6.98; 60mH: 8.24; 1000m: 2:45.11
Summary: Bmeets, 8 finishes, 2 wins, PR score: 7785, Top ten AvE545.9
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GABE MOORE

DOB: Jan 10, 1996

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-3, 195

Hometown: Freeport, FL

High School:  Freeport HS, FL

College: South Plains JC/ Ar as 619 e

2017:Won Wisconsin dual with 7564 career bédaced 4th at SE indoors (5688)2016:Won national JUCO
titles indoors and out while at South Plains 2@L4: Runnerup at USA Juniors and 8th at IAAF World Junior
champs (7619). 2nd at Texas GA meet (6709) w/o long jump mark. Won Liberty U heptathlon (5153LBts).
6th at IAAF World Youth Octathlon in Donetsk, UKRexas GA winner at 6811 sco2012: High School:
Personal Son of Christine Pulsifer.

Career:
Indoor: 60m i sp hj 60h pv 1000m
1/18/14 5153 1 Liberty, Lynchburg 7.10657 1279 195 8.81 414 2:52.71
3/08/14 3794 3 New Balance Scholastic, NY8BC78 661 1344 195 2:44.50
2/06/16 4905 7 Thomas, College Station 7.11 630 1288 190 9.08 405 2:58.83
3/05/16 5116 1 NJCAA, WinsteBalem 7.22 649 1275 1B98.65 424 2:54.23
1/28/17 5512 5 Razorback, Fayetteville 7.10 689 1421 191 8.41 445 2:48.03

2/25/17 5688 4 SEC, Nashville 7.02 730 1431 194 8.45 450 2:46.79

3/11/17 55192 NCAA, College Station 7.15 669 1351 195 8.49 466 2:44.58

Outdoor: 100m w__lj w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m
7/29/13 6393*2 AAU JO, Humble 11.51 0.0 637nwi 1313 182 50.93 16.46+1.3 3726 335 4532 4:48.32
6/02/13 6811* 1 Texas GA, Dallas 11.27+1.0 66D.0 1312 190 50.19 15.01+3.5 3646 370 4551 4:54.52

7/23/13 6796* 4 USATF JO, Greensboro  11.371.0 656+0.8 1321 185 49.04 15.26} 4084 380 4603 5:09.94
1/26/13 6078* 2 USA Youth, Edwardsville 11.28nwi 653+2.3 14.58.8 195/49.14 1454 4975 2:51.6[Dctathlon]

7/11/13 6013* 6 IAAF Youth, Donetsk 11.281.7 690+0.7 1363 49.60/14.74+0.3 187 5181 2:56@athlon]
5/25/14 6709* 2 Texas GA, Dallas 11.02+2.9 nm 1442 197 48.94 14.55+1.9 4260 411 4754 4:47.61
6/26/14 7594+ 2 USA JBacramento 10.80+2.6 716+1.2 1357 196 48.51 14.98+2.1 4343 420 5055 4:48.87
7/23/14 7619+ 8 IAAF WJrC, Eugene 10.98+2.0 701+1.8 1341 197 49.01 148 4509430 5225 4:45.68
3/31/16 7039 7 Texas R, Austin 10.92+2.8 665+2.7 1258 184 50.18.38+1.3 4150 430 5110 5:08.02
5/18/16 7097 1 NJCAA, Levelland 10.94 684 1302 194 49.73 15.27+2.1 3984 430 4976 5:22.27
4/23/17 7564 1 Wisconsin dual, Fayetteville11.15+2.1 675+2.0 138500 49.07 15.20.5 4230 465 5265 4:47.65
5/12/17 7546 5 SEC, Tuscaloosa 11.01+3.6 693+1.9 1427 190 49.52 15.14+1.8 4383 430 5755 4:50.50
PRs 7564 /5688 10.80+2.6 730i 1431 200 48.51 15.14+1.8 4383 466 5755 4:45.68
l ndoor : 6 0m: 7.02 60h: 8.41 0642, ; 1000 m: 2:44.50.

*-high school implements/hurdles, +International junior implements/hurdles
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HUNTER PRICE

DOB: March 16,1995

POB:

Ht/wit: 6-3, 185

Hometown: Arvada, CO

High School:  Ralston Valley HS

College: Colorado Stod18

2017 Opened outdoor season with 1000 pts PR, 7801 at Mt Sac Rétlayd.NCAAs indoors with career best
5996 effort Opened with impressive 5906 mat Colorado Mines in Decemb@016: Won Mountain West League
indoor title with PR 5621 score and was 5th at league outdoor 2@dé3.3rd at Mountain West indoors. Played
football at Lafayette in fall before transfer to CSHigh School: Personal

Career:
Indoor: 60m lj sp hj 60h pv 1000m
12/13/14 4915 4 Colo Mines Alumni, Golden 7.23 736 1187 200 9.23 325 2:56.67
1/22/15 5015 3 USAFA, Colo Spgs 7.25 685 1142 191 8.53 365 2:49.43

2/27/15 5458 3 Mtn West, Albuquerque  7.06 711 1228 206 8.37 395 2:48.54
12/11/15 dnf- Colo Mines Alumni, Golden 7.06 739 1086 nh

2/06/16 5484 4 New Mexico, Albuqurque 7.10 705 1267 198 8.28 420 2:47.35
2/26/16 5621 1 Mtn West, Albuquerque 6.99 707 1236 208 8.28 405 2:43
12/9/16 5906 1 Colo Mines Alumni, Golden6.87 738 1353 212 7.99 420 2:46.76
3/11/17 5996 2 NCAA, College Station 6.94 730 1327 204 8.01 466 2:37.99

QOutdoor: 100m w_lj w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m
4/16/15 6767 3 Kansas R, Lawrence 11.19+0.5 693+4.4 1175 189 50.77 15.52+1.13514 370 4616 4:44.06
5/12/16 6810 5 Mtn West, Fresno 10.95+0.9 708 0.0 1253 199 49.07 14.75+1.3 3607 nh 5234 4:32.90
4/13/17 7801 3 Mt Sac R, Azusa 10.73+1.8 743+2.3 1246 199 48.65 13.98+2.4 3756 440 5255 4:3%40
PRs: 7801 / 5996 10.73+1.8 778+4.0 1386 215 48.65 13.98+2.4 3756 466 8232.90
Indoor: 60m: 6.87; 60h: 7.88; 1000m: 2:37.99

Updated 4/27/17
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KARL -ROBERT SALURI

DOB: August 6, 1993

POB:

Ht/wt: 1.80m/510, 178lbs o
Hometown:  Tallinn, Estonia 5 G
High School:  Audentese Spordigimnsiam N
College: U of New Orleans 617

Georgi a6ls

2017:SEC outdoor runneup with 7948 effortThird at SEC indoors (5731) followed by 3rd place at NCAAs

indoors.2016: 7th at NCAAs and 23er at Rio Games for Estor@pened with PR 88win at local mee

Managed indoor PR at Razorback and was SEC rummend then was 7th at NCAAs (5858)15:did not

compete after transferring to Georgz@14: 5th at Texas Relays with PR 7597 sc
Southland Conf2013: Initially annaunced (3/20) that he would enroll at Arkansas, then enrolled in New Orleans.

Dnf 6d at EuR0l2:5thaBIAAE Warlsh pusior champ&011 8th at Euro Jr champsHigh School:

Personal Son of Priidik Saluri and liris SalufMajoring in Food Indstry Marketing & Administration.

Career:
Indoor: 60m lj sp hj 60h pv 1000m
2/02/13 5598 Tallinn, Estonia 6.91 723 1379 186 8.69 454 2:43.73
1/30/16 5686 Razorback, Fayetteville 6.91 717 1399 181 8.51 47(B2.77
2/27/16 5792 SEC, Fayetteville 6.87 733 1384 184 8.37 480 2:42.14

3/12/16 5856 NCAA |, Birmingham 6.78 729 1443 189 8.30 460 2:41.89
1/28/17 5796 Razorback, Fayetteville 6.85 729 1439 185 8.32 465 2:42.29
2/2517 5731 SEC, Nashville 6.96 760 1427 182 8.30 460 2:45.18

3/11/17 6051 2 NCAA, College Station 6.79 758 1441 186 8.33 496 2:36.92

Ww~NNwoo

Qutdoor: 100m w_lj w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m
5/22/11 72012 Edonia Jr Rakvere 10.90+1.5 703.9 1385 178 51.01 15.85+1.1 3920 415 5219 4:32.78
7/124/11 7453r8 Euro Jr, Tallinn 11.161.3 725+0.9 1421 183 49.75 1581 3665 450 5332 4:30.12
6/21/12 7263rw1 Tallinn 11.18+4.0 697+1.7 1451 182 51.47 15.48+3953 435 5444 4:40.93
7/11/12 75885 IAAF WJrC, Barcelona 11.04+0.3 721+0.2 1420 18®.60 15.510.4 3930 450 5580 4:26.69
6/09/13 7268 6 Huddige 10.990.9 7010.5 1330 182 49.87 16.19+0.1 3304 447 5403 4:40.45
7/11/13 dnf - Euro ®3, Tampere 10.80+0.8 716+0.1 1315 withdrew

3/26/14 7497 5 Texas R, Austin 10.73+2.9 716 1298 181 50.44 15.66+2.4 3801 460 6050 4:37.52
5/10/14 6787 3 Southland, Conway 10.54+1.8 713.2 1343 185 49.29 15.92 0.0 4066 nh 5633.29
6/12/14 dnf - NCAA|, Eugene dnf, withdrew

4/07/16 8108 1 Bulldog, Athens 10.66+1.3 742+1.2 1429 185 48.34 15.09+1.5 4380 495 5799 4:27.43
6/09/16 7934 7 NCAAI, Eugene 10.52+0.9 740+2.6 1442 186 48.12 15.48+#034 480 5458 4:30.14
8/18/16 7223 23 Olympic G, Rio de Janerio10.820.1 7020.4 1388 177 50.32 16.51+0.4 4296 450 4642 4:39.40
5/12/17 7948 2 SEC, Tuscaloosa 10.50+3.4 744+1.2 1415 184 47.59 15.06+0.4 4129 480 5816 4:47.57
PRs 8108 /6051 10.50+3.4 760i 1443 189 47.59 15.06+0.4 4380 496 6050 4:26.69

Indoor: 60m: 6.78; 60h:8.30; 1000m: 2:36.92
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SAWYER SMITH

DOB:

POB:

Ht/wit: 6-1, 180

Hometown: LaCrosse, WI

High School:  LaCrosse Central HS w
College: Wi sconsindls8 :

2017 Career best (7450) at Arkansas team dual. 3rd at Big Ten outdoors. Did not compete 20d6ogsh Big
Ten indoors ath out.2015 9th indoors and 10th outdoors at Big Ten charBp&4 Redshirt season indoors and
out. High School: 3rd in LJ and 400m at state meet. Lettered in track, basketball, football and Bersenal
Parents are Kathy and Don Smith. Double mafpin political science and psychology.

Career:
Indoor: 60m | sp hj 60h pv 1000m
2/28/15 5192 9 Big Ten, Geneva 7.15 676 1239 193 8.83 460 3:00.36
1/30/16 dnf - Jennett, Cedar Falls 7.11 678 1408 189 9.08 withelv
2/27/16 5197 9 Big Ten, Geneva 7.10 658 1314 186 8.74 443 2:52.98
Outdoor: 100m w__lj w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m

4/04/15 6361 5 Adams, Santa Barbara 11.481.5 667+0.3 1183 181 51.72 16:@B 3123410 4339 4:55.30
4/23/15 6701 12 Drake R, Des Moines 11.10+4.2 685+1.4 1198 190 51.00 16.26+1.2 3318 420 4507 4:57.09

5/16/15 6990 10 Big Ten, E Lansing 11.08+1.8 718+3.8 1314 187 50.39 16018 3533 435 5061 5:05.96
4/07/16 dnf - Bulldog, Athens 11.25+2.6 668+0.6 1312 182 dns

5/14/16 6969 9 Big Ten, Lincoln 11.04+2.6 700+5.6 1327 182 52.14 16.13+0.8 4358 411 5177 5:04.07
4/23/17 7450 2 Arkansas dual, Fayetteville 10.90+2.1 684+1.6 1423 188 49.69-0%599132 455 5374:50.34
5/13/17 7249 3 Big 10, U Park 11.04 677+1.3 1378 188 49.98 15.86 4262 460 5304 5:07.27
PRs: 7450 / 5197 10.90+2.1 700+5.€423 193 49.65 15.45+0.14432 468 5378 4:50.34

Indoor: 60m 7.10; 60h 8.67:; 1000m:2:52.98.

Page 34



HUNTER VEITH

DOB: March 16, 1995

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-1, 175

Hometown: Cheney, KS

High School: Cheney HS 0613
College: Wichita Sté 618

2017:Won Sam Adams opener with 7610 PR. 9th at NCAAs indddissouriValley indoor chanp with PR 5813
effort.2016: MVC decathlon champ. Reshirt indoorsinjury. 2015 MVC indoor hept cham®014:injured
outdoorsHigh School: Lettered in XC, basketball and T&F. HS bests includ8l§, 23 |j; 46-9 tj, 1874jav.
Personat Son of Doug and Donna Veith. Majoring in Mechanical Engineering.

Career:
Indoor: 60m | sp hj 60h pv 1000m
2/01/14 4949 5 Varsity Apts, Wichita 7.16 671 1122 199 8.77 345 2:50.77
3/02/14 5086 5 Missouri Valley, Cedar Fall&.29 693 1196 208 8.69 360 2:56.38
2/14/15 5189 1 WSU Wilson, Wichita 7.36 703 1156 199 8.74 415 2:49.40
3/01/15 5260 1Missouri Valley, Cedar Falls7.26 716 1145 201 8.89 430 2:50.68
1/27/17 5777 1 UNI Jennett, Cedar Falls 6.99 753 1321 201 8.30 455 2:49.77
2/26/17 58131 Missouri Valley, Cedar Falls 7.06 727 1307 205 8.10 510 3:01.08
3/11/17 5760 9 NCAA, Cole Station 7.00 755 1241 195 8.15 496 2:56.44

Qutdoor: 100m w_lj w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m
3/20/14 7027 1 Rice U Crowe, Houston 11.15+0.4 722 0.0 1129 208 51.13 15.73 0.0 3353 380 5500 4:51.85
4/10/14 dnf - WSU Woodman, Wichita 11.09+1.5 nm 1140 199 dnf

4/17/14 dnf - Oregon R, Eugene 11.28+1.9 683+3.6 1164 196 50.89 18.30+0.5 3411 withdrew
3/18/15 6552 3 Rice U Crowe, Houston 11.41 0.0 701+0.4 1152 194 51.99 15198 3®%8 390 5156 5:08.99
3/16/16 6817 4 Rice U Crowe, Houston 11.260.5 6871.2 1213 200 50.01 15.20+2.7 3530 465 2259 4:54.62
4/14/16 7300 1 WSU Woodmans, Wichita 11.04+0.3 747+2.7 1182 204 50.65 15.04+1.7 3169 480 4181 4:46.38
5/14/16 6998 WMissouri Valley, Terre Haut 11.15+1.3 718+1.1 1195 203 52.04 15.14+1.6 3217 460 4916 5:19.83
4/07/17 7610 1 Sam Adams, Santa Barbarbl.030.2 722 0.0 1217 198 48.83 14.52 3705 470 5533 4:50.02

PRs: 7610 /5813 11.03+0.2 778i 1341 209 48.83 14.45+4.0 3810 510 5710 4:46.38
Indoor: 60m: 6.99; 60h: 8.10 ; 1000m: 2:49.40
Updated 2/28/17
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LINDON VICTO R

DOB: March 16, 1995

POB: ~gp

Ht/wit: 6-3% , 200 * 20

Hometown: St Georges, Grenada r———

High School:

College: Benedictine, KS AT&
Texas A&MO17 .

2017:Set new collegiate record WiB472 Texas Relays wiznd uppped that mark to 8539 while repeating as SEC
champ. Runnerup at two early season hepts, both with PR scores followed by 5th place at NCAAs with PR 5976.
2016:16th at Rio Game&Von NCAAs (8379) in Eugene with 4 event PR t e d at Maoutt $acRdays

Lindon score world leading 8446 (3rd highesteghte score ever) to win SEC3rd at SEC indoors with 5776 PR
effort and then placed 10th at NCAAs indod®&815: transferred to Texas A&M. 7th at Pan American games for
native Grenada (7453)014: While at Benedictine College (KS) was 4th at NAIA and 9tGatnonwealth
GamesHigh School: Personal Is brother of Kurt Felix (same father) who was 2013 NCAA champ while at Boise
State. AltAthletics.com and IAAF says DOB is Feb 2, 1993.

Career:
Indoor: 60m li sp hj 60h pv 1000m
2/06/16 5646 1 Thomas, College Station 6.99 705 1377 202 8.34 455 2:53.90
2/27/16 5776 3 SEC, Fayetteville 6.99 730 1566 202 8.24 430 2:53.66

3/12/16 5510 10 NCAA I, Birmingham 7.00 692 1558 201 9.13 450 2:54.58
1/28/17 5805 2 Razorback, Fayetteville  7.02 710 1626 200 8.32 475 2:57.90
2/25/17 5851 2 SEC, Nashville 6.94 703 1602 203 8.26 470 2:52.95
3/11/17 5976 3 NCAA, College Station 6.99 723 1655 207 8.43 476 2:51.14

Outdoor: 100m w__lj w sphj 400m 110h w disc _pv_jav_1500m
5/03/14 6362 2 H of America, Atchison 11.20 663 1338 187 52.22 dnf 5416 370 6452 5:24.37
5/23/14 6987 4 NAIA, Gulf Shores 11.561.9 655 0.0 1356 192 50.86 16:69 488 360 6598 5:11.69
7/29/14 7429 9 Commonwealth, Glasgowi1.06+0.8 693 0.0 1448 193 50.15 16.60+0.4 5129 360 6855 5:03.68
1
7

6/20/15 dnf Capital Cup, Ottawa 11.260.9 671+0.7 1362 201 52.16

7/23/15 7453 Palim G, Toronto 10.99+1.4 691+3.2 1475 194 52.18 15.85+2.4 4980 400 6697 5:14.03
4/1416 dnf - Mt Sac R, Azusa 10.87+2.8 700+2.7 1530 197 50.23 15.00+1.3 nm withdrew

5/13/16 8446 1 SEC, Tuscaloosa 10.72+0.6 709+1.4 1573 202 48.88.70+0.7 5456 455 6896 4:47.11309
6/09/16 8379 1 NCAAI, Eugene 10.60+0.9 734+1.6 1562 195 48.73 14.68+0.4 5346 450 6363 4:43.81
8/18/16 7998 16 Olympic G, Rio de Janeirek®.830.1 711 0.0 1480 198 49.80 15.74+0.4 5324 440 6354 4:44.73
3/30/17 8472 1 Texas R, Austin 10.63+1.3 737+1.8 1651 209 48.24 14.94+0.8 5300 430 6669 4:48.89 CR
5/12/17 8539 1 SEC, Tuscaloosa 10.64+3.6 735+2.1 1518 205 48.74 14.45+1.8 5522 470 6897 46R91
PRs 8539/5976 10.60+0.9 737+1.8 1655 209 48.24 14.45+1.8 5522 476 7123 4:43.81

Indoor: 60m: 6.94; 60h: 8.24; 1000m: 2:51.14
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JACKSON WALKER

DOB: January 18, 1992

POB:

Ht/wt: 6-2, 170

Hometown: Idaho Falls, ID

High School:  Idaho Falls HS

College: Brigham Young

W)
617 L34

2017:Won last Chance meet with career best 7883at Mountain Pacific indoor2016: Placed 5th at Muntain
Pacific indoors (PR 5397) and won BYU Robison outdoors (PR 7208%: 8th at Mountain Pacific indoors and
3rd at Robison outdoors (7192014: 5th at Robison outdoors (643®)igh School: Personal Served mission in
Santiago East, Chile. Son Bfic and Karen Walker. Biology major.

Indoor:

1/11/14 4577 4 BYU Cougar, Provo
1/24/14 4665 7 USAFA CEs, USAFA
1/09/15 5237 1 BYU Cougar, Provo
1/22/15 4106 11 USAFA Invt, USAFA
2/12/15 5044 8 Mtn Pacific, Seattle

1/08/16 4482 6 BYU InvProvo
1/22/16 dnf - USAFA CE, USAFA

2/27/16 5397 6 Mtn Pacific, Seattle
12/9/16 dnf - BYU Intersquad, Provo

1/13/17 4414 3 BYU Invt, Provo

1/20/17 5254 2 UASFA CE, USAFA
2/25/17 5361 6 Mtn Pacific, Seattle

Outdoor:
3/21/14 6404 3 Cal Invt, Berkeley
4/24/14 6435 5 BYU Robison

Career:
60m |j sp hj 60h pv 1000m

7.36 621 989 191 9.15 355 2:49.08
7.28 610 1033 185 8.99 410 2:55.75
7.28 653 1163 192 8.62 470 2:48.39
7.30 611 1088 185 8.67 425  dnf
7.28 620 1160 188 8.71 440 2:45.94
7.24 668 1198 195 8.73455  dnf
7.25 628 1096 188 8.72470  dnr
7.18 654 1162 193 8.45 490 2:47.16
7.25 635 119585 8.37 nh

7.22 627 1134 189 8.45 470 dnf
7.18 672 1190 191 8.52 470 2:57.38
7.22 685 1209 185 8.49 470 2:45.47

100m w |l w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m

11.5%20.5 5931.4 998 188 50.99 16.3D7 2599 440 5147 4:35.82
11.46+0.8 651nwi 1068 176 51.74 1583 286 430 5353 4:48.01

5/10/14 653e 12 VA Challenge,Charlottesville 11.50+0.5 616+1.0 1081 186 51.04 15.99+0.5 2986 405 5374 4:35.57

3/21/15 5990 2 UNLV TasBmith, Las Vegas 11.45 601

4/2315 7192 3 BYU Robison, Provo
5/14/15 7083 1 BYU Cougar, Provo
3/31/16 dnf - Texas R, Austin

4/22/16 7403 1 BYU Robison, Provo
5/13/16 dnf - BYU Last Chance, Provo

6/09/16 7004 19 NCAA I, Eugene
3/30/17 dnf - Texas R, Austin
4/28/17 7361 1 BYU Robkon, Provo
5/13/17 7483 1 BYU Last Chance

1114 189 50.91 15.57 3400 nh 4927 4:47.
11.25+0.1 638+2.4 1174 193 49.65 14.98+1.2 3507 450 5427 4:33.04
11.331.2 631 0.0 1167 195 49.44 15:04 3475 4305673 4:43.35
11.15+3.1 649+1.6 1176 184 50.03 15.10+1.1 3853 460 4738 dns
11.18+0.6 636+1.1 1176 194 49.56 14.98 0.0 3887 490 5710 4:41.31
11.25+0.7 627+1.3 1160 nh 50.09 15.07 0.@239nh  withdrew
11.43+1.0 644+1.6 1165 183 50.30 15.29+0.3 3792 450 5156 4:36.10
11.39+0.2 625+0.3 1198 185 50.77 dnf 3885 nh5411 dns
11.05+3.1 635+0.5 1189 188 50.33 14.96+0.9 4024 490 5702 4:43.81
11.17+1.6 659+1.3 1233 192 49.32 14.98+1.6 3943 480 5446 4:32.28

PRs 7483 /5397

11.05+3.1 685i 1233 195 49.32 14.96+0.9 4024 490 5710 4:32.28

Indoor: 60m: 7.18; 60h: 8.37; 1000m: 2:45.47
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CODY WALTON

DOB: Junel4, 1995
POB:

Ht/wit: 6-2, 197
Hometown: Forest Lake, MN

High School:  Forest Lake (MN)

College: Nebraskad1ls8

B

2017:300+ PR netted 7937 score in season opener. Rupnar Big Ten outdoors and Big Ten champ inoors.
2016:12th at NCAAs and runnarp at N\CACu23. Kansas Relays winner (7327) and then 3rd at Big ten with
career best 7620 sco20)15 3rd at Big Ten outdoor2014: Redshirt year. Placed 5th at USA Junior champs with
7265 effort. High School: Fifth in the 110meter hurdles at the 2013 Mirsta Class AA State meet with a time of
14.54andwon the 300meter hurdles in 2013 with a time of 37.6@&rsonal Parents are DuWayne and Robin

Walton.

Indoor:

2/08/14 4784 8 Husker, Lincoln
2/07/15 4567 10 Husker, Lincoln
2/06/16 5515 2 Husker, Lincoln
2/27/16 5341 5 Big 10, Geneva
2/04/17 580 5 Husker, Lincoln
2/25/17 5672 1 Big Ten, Geneva

Outdoor:

4/05/14 6532 1USAFA Relays, USAFA
6/26/14 726%5 USA Jr, Sacramento
4/16/15 6720 4 Cal Invt, Azusa
5/16/15 7232 3 Big 10, E Lansing
4/21/16 7327 1 Kansas R, Lawrence
5/14/16 7620 3 Big 10, Lincoln
6/09/16 7567 12 NCAA |, Eugene

Career:
60m lj sp hj 60h pv 1000m

653 190 8.45
7.16 658 1370 190 8.38 nh 2:55.10
7.20 672 1344 197 8.33 480 2:52.93
7.26 636 1290 192 8.33 473 2:50.23
7.24 699 1360 195 8.35 492 2:58.77
7.23 698 1439 202 8.41 500 2:56.82

100m w_ li w sp hj400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m
11.22+1.7 640+3.0 1215 188 52.90 1543 3538 375 5824 5:26.30
11.22+2.7 614+0.8 1424 184 50.41 14.75+2.1 4433 420 6143 4:58.07
11.441.3 68+1.0 1145 180 51.19 15.76+2.4 3633 470 4312 5:01.17
11.25+1.7 652+1.1 1272 190 50.37 148 4293 425 5828 4:55.53
11.14+2.3 644+0.6 1285 189 50.25 14.58+0.8 3715 450 648%8:5
10.98+3.5 679+2.1 1274 191 49.55 14.45+2.6 3897 481 6351 4:56.92
11.22+1.3 6621.2 1307 195 49.91 14.98+2.0 3998 470 6546 4:48.75

7/17/16 7409 2 NACACu23, San Salvador 11.13-0.4 6930.4 1273 191 49.62 15.02+0.1 4065 460 5963 5:05.69

4/09/17 7937 3 Bulldog, Athens
5/13/17 76192 Big Ten, U Park

11.22+0.3 720 0.0 1419 199 49.77 14.79+0.1 4235 487 6821 4:55.90
11.23 698 0 1380 194 50.82 14.85 4118 470 6938 5:15.36

PRs: 7937 /5672

10.98+3.5 720 0.0 1419 199 49.55 14.45+2.6 4401 487 7007 4:48.75

Indoor: 60nt 7.16; 60h: 8.30; 1000m: 2:50.23 #-international junior implements/hurdles
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STEELE WASIK

DOB: August 12, 1995

POB: Medina, OH

Ht/wit: 6-5, 190

Hometown: Medina, OH \'/
High School:  StEdwards$, OH 0614 .
College: UCLA 0618

2017:Transferred to Texas and won Big 12 meet indoors and out with 5817/7715 caregtigsisjured and
did not compete outdoors. Won Husker meet in Lincoln with indoor PR 5599 and followeldatititain Pacific
victory with yet another career best, 5783 poi@&l5:12th at NCAAs and 6th at World University Games. 7th at
Mount Sac Relays with 7521 PR effd014:4th at USA Junior Nationals with PR 7286 score and then won Junior
Pan Am Cup. 3rd at New Balance indootio@al pentathlon with 3882 PR sco2813: National AAU Junior
Olympic champ with 7037 efforHigh School: 10 combined letters in football, basketball, traékrsonal Son of
Robert and Michelle Wasik. Business economics major.

Career:
Indoor: 60m Ij sp hj 60h pv 1000m
3/08/13 3693 5 Nat Scholastic, NYCArmory 8.13 612 1253 201 2:58.48
3/14/14 3882 3 New Balance Nationals,NYC Arm@y02 674 1398 194 2:58.84
2/07/15 5271 5 New Mexico Classic, Albuquerque7.19 684 1223 192 8.17 400 2:49.34

2/28/15 5313 5 buntain Pacific, Seattle 7.16 666 1228 197 8.31 420 2:49.00

1/23/16 4032 2 Fritz, Manhattan 7.15 683 1366 197 8.15 nh dnf

2/06/16 5599 1 Sevigne Husker, Lincol 7.05 691 1395 197 8.08 440 2:51.73

2/27/16 5783 1 Mountain Pacific, Seattle 6.99 699 1415 202 8.08 460 2:49.19

2/04/17 dnf - Sevigne Husker, Lincoln 7.06 688 withdrew

2/25/17 5817 1 Big 12 Conf, Ames 7.01 713 1391 203 8.0282:45.72

3/11/17 3107 2 NCAA, College Station 7.14 685 1372 198 dnf nh dnf

Outdoor: 100m w lj w sp hj400m 110h w disc pv jav 1500m

6/ /12 571071 Reg 11AAU JO, Springfield 11.57nwi 632nwi 1382254.21 15.33nwi 2156 333 3850 5:22.96
7/29/12 5906”3 Nat AAU, Humble, TX

6/28/13 67471 Reg5 AAU JO, Canton 11.31+1.1 620nwi1277 2252.26 14.320.2 3684 335 3988 5:02.23
7/28/13 703771 AAU JO, Ypsilanti 11.321.2 653nwi 1297@1 49.02 14.28%).6 4124 333 4392 4:47.44
6/26/14 7286* 4 USA Jr, Sacramento 10.88+2.7 712+2.1 1331 190 49.33 14.09+0.5 3569 370 5204 4:50.59
7/17/15 7004*1 Jr Pan Am Cup, Ottawa 11.14+0.5 674+2.3 1333 199 50.65 16.25+1.5 3574 340 5006 4:55.48
4/16/15 7521 7 Mount Sac R, Azusa 10.91+2.2 696+0.8 1248 194 49.70 14.23+1.7 3893 440 5265 4:40.63

6/11/15 7519 12 NCAAI, Eugene 11.02+1.2 692+3.201260 196 49.17 14.32+1.4 3958 440 5363 4:46.13
7/09/15 7414 6 WUG, Gwangju, KOR  11.06 00 6770.4 1313 204 49.92 14.62+1.4 4000 410 5402 4:49.77
3/30/17 6858 13 Texas R, Austin 10.95+0.2 703+1.31414 200 49.86 14.52+0.8 3701 rii780 4:55.25
5/13/17 7715 1 Big 12, Lawrence 11.00+3.4 727+2.2 1404 205 50.09364#2.4 3966 461 5919 5:14.57
PRs  7715/5817 10.88+2.7 727+2.2 1415 205 49.02 14.10+3.5 4262 461 6096 4:40.63

Indoor: 60m: 6.99; 6G: 8.02; 1000m: 2:45.72 egend: *high school implements & hurdles, *internationahior.
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LUCA WIELAND

DOB: December 7, 1994

Ht/wit: 6-1, 181

Hometown: Saarbruecken, GER

High School:  Gymnasium Rotenbuhl Saarbrucken M
College: Mi nnesota 617 ‘

2017:Open outdoor campaign with significant breakthrough 8201 win at Mt Sac R€laypeted sparingly

indoors after PR score (6089) in Decemi2&16: Defended BiglO crown with 7784 PR. Won earlyas®n hept in

Duluth then dnfdéd at Big 10. Us e215Rehnerup atDrake Relaystamd p | ac e
then won Big 10 with 7635 PR. Won Big 10 indoor title with 5787 PR and followed with the NCAA title, a 6070 PR

effort. 2014 13that Drake Relays, DNF at Big TelRersonal Business marketing major. Son of Daniela Theis

Weiland and Klaus Weiland.

Career:
Indoor: 60m lj sp hj 60h pv 1000m
1/25/14 dnf- JJohnson, Minneapolis  7.09 710 1317 195
3/01/14 4918 11 Big 10, Geneva 7.04 693 1186 188 8.75 450 3:30.43
1/31/15 dnf 1  J Johnson, Minneapolis 6.96 716 1417 201= 3301 1st day, withdrew
2/28/15 5787 1 Big 10, Geneva 7.08 698 1444 208 8.23 460 2:48.99
3/14/15 60701 NCAA I Fayetteville 7.01 761 1456 207 8.13 475 2:45.35
12/5/15 5789 1 St Scholastica, Duluth 7.00 744 1441 203 8.17 460 2:58.96
2/27/16 dnf- Big 10, Geneva 6.85 714 1447 207 8.77 nh dns
3/12/16 59195 NCAA I, Birmingham 6.87 753 1390 198 8.23 500 2:55.77
12/3/16 60891 SDSU, Brookings 6.92 746 1483 210 8.23 480 2:46.39
Qutdoor: 100m w_lj w sp hj 400m 110h w disc pv jav_1500m
8/26/12 70962 Hannover 11.11-0.7 738+1.51386 193 52.14 15.15 0.0 3880 400 4912 5:09.55
4/24/14 6120 13 Drake R, Des Moines 11.27+4.2 699+3.2 1211 193 52.41 18.06+0.8 3976 420 4670 4:57.43
5/17/14 dnf - Big 10, W Lafayette 11.25+2.5716 0.0 1337 188 51.95 15.03+01117 nh  withdrew
4/23/15 7528 2 Drake R, Des Moines 10.92+1.9 737+0.9 1333 199 51.48 15.18+1.4 4301 460 4959 4:56.56
5/16/15 7635 1 Big 10, E Lansing 10.78+1.8 751+4.0 1487 205 51.19 14.99 0.0 410(483% 5:06.59
5/14/16 7784 1 Big 10, Lincoln 10.83+2.6 771+5.3 1443 206 50.67 14.90+2.6 4453 431 5050 4:56.56
6/26/16 dnf - Stadwerke, Ratingen 11.041.0 709+0.1 withdrew
4/13/17 8201 1 Mt Sac R, Azusa 10.52+2.4 753+1.9 1489 205 48.8843+1.5 4478 480 4860 4:38.8412
PRs: 7784 /6089 10.52+2.4 791+0.8 1489 220 48.88 14.43+1.5 4BA2%088.54

Indoor: 60m 6.87; 60h: 8.07; 1000m: 2:45.35
Updated: 4/27/17
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DEVON WILLIAMS

DOB: January 17, 1994

POB:

Ht/Wt: 6-3, 186

Hometown: Marietta, GA PN
High School: Kel I HS 612 G/
College: Georgiad 1 6 T
Club: Heat TC

2017:Won Bulldog outdoor meet aibme wit 8345 scoreWWon NCAA heptathlortitle with PR 6177 following
indoorRazorback and SEC affaii®016:9th at NCAAs and 5th at Olympic Trials. 3rd at both local meet and SECs
withPRscores@52 and 8116). Vault 6énhdé ruined seus@dmftédR@zor
outdoor NCAAs5th aton campu$Bulldog meel(7341 PR)5th with PR 5835 effort at NCAA&rd at SEC indoors

with PR 5601 scor€014:did not compete outdoarg013:4th (5494) indoors and 6th (6765) outdoors at SEC

champs.High School: Won Great SW decathlon and was runnprat national AAU Junior OlympicsPersonal:

Son of Blane Williams and Terri WilliamMajoring in Communication Studies.

Career:
Indoor: 60m |j sp hj 60h pv 1000m
1/26/13 5376 4 Razorback, Fayetteville  7.14 700 1179 189 8.04 431 2:51.22
2/23/13 5494 4 SEC, Fayetteville 7.08 725 1198 188.06 430 2:47.98

1/25/14 dnf - UNewMexico, Albuquerque 7.14itlidrew

1/24/15 5538 3McCravey, Lexington 7.07 673 1338 178 7.94 470 2:45.41
2/28/15 5601 3 SEC, Lexington 7.10 706 1345 183 7.90 455 2:47.15
3/14/15 5835 5 NCAA |, Fayetteville 7.04 736 1357 192 7.85 455 2:43.10
1/30/16 4990 12 Razback, Fayetteville 7.00 757 1332 184 7.85 nh 2:52.98
2/06/16 5680 1 Va Tech Hale, Blacksburg ~ 7.03 712 1227 190 7.96 460 2:44.51

2/27/16  dnf - SEC, Fayetteville 6.98 770 1110 198nf
1/28/17 5881 1 Razorbad-ayetteville 6.96 760 1398 191 7.93 475 2:52.35
2/25/17 6047 1 SEC, Nashville 6.80 742 1451 194 7.77 480 2:48.41

3/11/17 6177 1 NCAA, College Station  6.88 783 1411 195 7.75 476 2:41.26

Outdoor: 100m w |lj w sp hj 400mi1lith w disc pv_ jav_1500m
6/02/12 63741 Great SW, Albugquerque 11-29 6951.1 1325 180 50.36 14.681 4136 305 4165 5:19.76
6/17/12 59920 USA Jr, Bloomington 11.421.0 638+2.2 1233 178 51.63 14-04 358 300 4164 5:36.09

7/29/12 6178 AAU JO, Humble 11.49 0.0 649nwi 1315 177 52.56 14568 3156 305 4508 5:14.65
4/13/13 dnf - Bulldog, Athens 10.80+1.8 7348.3 1221 187 49.65 dnf withdrew

4/25/13 6916 3 Drake R, Des Moines  11.16+0.2 680+0.9 1202 181 49.86 14.38+0.4 3263 400 4685 4:43.62
5/10/13 6765 6 SEC, Columbia 10.88+1.6 684+0.5 1113 185 49.73 15.03+1.0 3535 395 4797 5:16.09
6/20/13 72682 USA Jr, Des Moines 11.02+1.6 6721.6 1128 187 48.67 13.98+1.8 4062 420 4846.68}
4/09/15 7341 5 Bulldog, Athens 10.87+0.0 722 0.0 1206 182 49.85 14.07+0.1 4091 455 4921 5:09.09
6/11/15 dnf 1 NCAA|, Eugene 11.62+1.1 nm withdrew

4/07/16 7928 3 Bulldog, Athens 10.84+1.3 7551.1 1326191 49.52 13.94+1.6 4110 465 5555 4:37.37
5/13/16 8116 3 SEC, Tuscaloosa 10.70+0.6 739+1.2 1395 193 48.51 148 4240 465 5859 4:33.15
6/09/16 7912 9 NCAA|, Eugene 10.78+0.9 760.4 1423 192 48.78 13.99+2.0 3820 450 5361 4:41.08
7/03/16 7927 5 USOT/USA, Eugene 10.65+1.2 772+0.1 1292 197 49.48 13.98+2.1 4544 445 5000 4:47.88
4/09/17 8345 1 Bulldog, Athens 10.72+0.3 775 0.0 1420 196 48.14 13.83+0.1 4629 457 6026 4:36.79
PRs 8116/ 6177 10.65+1.2783i 145119648.1413.37+0.24734480 60264:33.15

Indoor PRs: 60m:6.80 60mH 7.75; 1000m: 241.26 *-international junior implementst high school implements.
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